
H754 Harvester Head

H754 Harvester Head

Worldwide Construction and Forestry Division
Worldwide Edition

Printed in U.S.A. (Revised)
COPYRIGHT © 2013
DEERE & COMPANY

Moline, Illinois
All rights reserved

PARTS CATALOG

PC9203 (Feb-13) English





H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF2574 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 3
()



H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF2628 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

4 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
()



H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF2577 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 5
()



H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF2578 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

6 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
()



H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF2583 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 7
()



H754 Harvester Head

Primary Pictorial Index
WJTF3210 A.1

4401- 18
4440- 28
4450- 80
4460- 82
4462- 108
4463- 136
4465- 208

8 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
()



H754 Harvester Head

H754 Harvester Head
WJTF2519 A.1

H754 Harvester Head

(Manufactured 2002 — )

(Specifications and design are subject to change without notice)

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 9



H754 Harvester Head

To the Customer
The part numbers in this parts catalog were correct at the time your catalog was published. It is our policy to constantly improve our
machines, and therefore, part numbers may change. When ordering parts, verify part numbers through your dealer.

SI Units of Measure
Metric dimensions are given, where applicable, throughout this parts catalog.

Bolt and Cap Screw Strength Identification
Bolts and cap screws required to have high-strength qualities equivalent to SAE grade 8 are identified throughout this catalog by the
description HS SAE 8 (10.9 for metric). All standard bolts and cap screws are SAE grade 5 (metric 8.8) or lower.

Serial Number Listing Information
Serial number information is listed to show on which machines each part can be used; for example:

– The part can be used on all products.

000000 – The part can be used on products beginning with the serial number listed.
– 000000 The part can be used on products up to and including the serial number listed.

000000 – 000000 The part can be used on products between and including the serial number listed.

When XXXXXX's are listed in place of a serial number, a serial number change was made, but the exact serial number was not
available when the catalog was produced.

If product identification numbers or serial numbers are required for warranty claims or correspondence pertaining to this product, it is
extremely important that all characters be furnished. This point cannot be overemphasized.

Illustrations
Illustrations in this catalog are only intended as a reference for dealers and customers. These illustrations do not necessarily
represent the exact view of the parts.

Direction Arrow
Arrows are used with illustrations to indicate the front of the unit. “Right-Hand” and “Left-Hand” sides are determined by facing in
direction of machine forward travel.

Box-enclosed Illustrations
A key number, shown in the parts list, is assigned to a box enclosing all parts sold as a service assembly. A box not keyed
includes non-current parts.

John Deere Reman Components
The service parts listed in this catalog are intended for the repair of original equipment components. Although most service parts
may be used to repair remanufactured components, the remanufacturing process may change parts sufficiently so that service
parts are inadequate or not usable.

10 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head

Serial Number Location
WJTF4152 A.1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 11



H754 Harvester Head

Product Identification Number
WJTF4139 A.1

1 Serial Number

2 Harvester Head Model

3 Harvester Head Weight

4 Harvester Head Main Pressure

5 Harvester Head Production Year

12 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head

Remarks and Abbreviations
The following remarks and abbreviations may appear throughout this parts catalog. Refer to the following table for translations.
Phrase Meaning Phrase Meaning

A/C Air Conditioning NLA No Longer Available

ALS Active Load Space NSEP Not Supplied Separately

ALSO ORDER Also Order OD Outside Diameter

ALTERNATIVE Alternative OPTION Option

APPL This application only OPTIONAL Optional

AR As required OR Or

ASSY Complete assembly ORD Order

BOOM Boom ORD W/ Order With

CAC Charge Air Cooler OS Oversize

CAN Controlled Area Network OUTER Outer

CCW Counterclockwise PC Personal Computer

COMPLETE Complete PKG Package

COMPONENTS ON
SEPARATE PAGE

Components on Separate
Page

PTO Power Take Off

CTL Cut To Length RATIO Ratio

CW Clockwise REAR Rear

FOR For REMAN Remanufactured

FRAME Frame RH Right Hand

FRONT Front S Thickness

GPS Global Positioning System SHORT Short

HS, HEAD MARKED High Strength, Head Marked SN Serial Number

ID Inside Diameter STD Standard

INCLUDES Includes SUB Replaced by

INNER Inner SUB FOR Substitute for

KIT Kit TK Thickness

LGTH Length UP Upper

LH Left Hand US Undersize

LONG Long USE WITH Use with

LOW Lower VLS Variable Load Space

MAIN Main W/ With

MF Make From W/O Without

MARKED Marked Z Gear and Sprocket Teeth
Number

NA Not Applicable

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 13



H754 Harvester Head

Table of Contents
44 Cutting Mechanisms

4401 Blades H754 .................................................................................................................................................................................................18
4413 Miscellaneous, shields, cutting mechanisms H754 ......................................................................................................................................26
4440 Frames H754................................................................................................................................................................................................28
4450 Drives H754..................................................................................................................................................................................................80
4460 Hydraulic System H754 ................................................................................................................................................................................82
4462 Valves H754................................................................................................................................................................................................108
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754 .....................................................................................................................................................................136
4465 Cylinders H754 ...........................................................................................................................................................................................208

14 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Alphabetical Index

Page Page

A

ADAPTER HARNESS FOR HHC (XXX - ) ........................................ 192
Adapter Harness, Extra HHC (XXX - )............................................... 192
Adapter harness, HHC (XXX - )......................................................... 190
Anticavitation Block, (Om Saw Unit) (1159 - ) ..................................... 98

B

BACK KNIFE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ........................................... 220
Base Block......................................................................................... 120
Bearing Assembly................................................................................ 48
BEARING ASSEMBLY, OM SAW UNIT .............................................. 48
BLOCK BASE.................................................................................... 120
BLOCK VALVE .................................................................................. 108
BLOCK, VALVE, CHAIN TIGHTENER .............................................. 134
Bracket ( - 471).................................................................................... 58
Bracket (HHM) and Valve Seat............................................................ 50
Bracket and Electrical Box (472 - XXX)............................................... 60
Bracket and Electrical Box (XXX - )..................................................... 62
BRACKET AND ELECTRICAL BOX FROM SERIAL NO. XXX- (XXX -

) ...................................................................................................... 62
BRACKET FOR HHM.......................................................................... 50
Bracket, (DASA4), Option.................................................................... 54
Bracket, (Motomit), Option................................................................... 56

C

CABELS FOR TM10.......................................................................... 180
CABLER FOR SENSORS................................................................. 158
CHAIN BRAKING COVER FOR SUPERCUT 100.............................. 32
CHAIN GATHERER FOR OM SAW UNIT (466 - ) .............................. 46
CHAIN PART ....................................................................................... 38
CHAIN TIGHTENER VALVE BLOCK ................................................ 134
CHECK VALVE, UREA (XXX - ) .......................................................... 72
Color Marking Knife ( - 014) .............................................................. 174
Color Marking Knife (015 - ) .............................................................. 176
COMPONENTS HYDRAULIC............................................................. 84
Conical Pivot, (Back Knives) (098 - )................................................... 20
COVER................................................................................................ 64
COVER PLATE.................................................................................. 120
Cut Control for Saw Unit.................................................................... 186
CUTTING SAW OIL PUMP FOR OM SAW UNIT, 1G ......................... 86
CUTTING SAW OIL PUMP FOR OM SAW UNIT, 2G ......................... 88
Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 1G ........................................ 86
Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 2G ........................................ 88

D

DASA4 System and Wiring Harness (Option) ................................... 198
DASA4 Wiring Harness, Sensors (Option) ........................................ 200
DECAL KIT.................................................................................... 76, 78
Decal Kit for USA and Canada............................................................ 78
Delimber Blades .................................................................................. 18
DELIMBING KNIVES........................................................................... 18
Delimbing Knives Block ..................................................................... 126
DELIMBING KNIVES, VALVE BLOCK .............................................. 126
Diameter Measuring .......................................................................... 170

E

ELECTRICAL MOUNTING................................................................ 162
Electrical Mounting, T300.................................................................. 162
ELECTRICS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT............................................. 106

F

Feed Motor, Block...............................................................................116
FEED MOTOR'S HOSES, HYDRAULIC MOUNTING....................... 138
FEED MOTOR'S VALVE BLOCK .......................................................116
Feed Roll Frames................................................................................ 30
FEED ROLLER, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER........................................ 212
FEED ROLLER'S CYLINDER, VALVE BLOCK................................. 128
Feed Roller's Frame ............................................................................ 28
FEED ROLLER'S FRAME................................................................... 30
Feed Rollers ........................................................................................ 80
Feed Wheels ....................................................................................... 80

Flash Cut ........................................................................................... 160
FlashCut, Prop. Saw Flange Pressing, Option...................................114
FLASHCUT, SAW HYDRAULIC MOTOR............................................ 90
Flushing Hose for Saw Motor (501 - )................................................ 154
FRAME FOR FEED ROLLERS........................................................... 30
Frame, Feed Rollers............................................................................ 28
FRAME, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT .................................................... 102

G

GREASE.............................................................................................. 66

H

HHC Module Fastening and Bracket (XXX - ) ..................................... 52
Hoses and Fittings, Universal MTH-Device (Option)......................... 204
Hydraulic Components ........................................................................ 84
Hydraulic Cylinder, Back Knife .......................................................... 220
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BACK KNIFE ........................................... 220
Hydraulic Cylinder, Delimbing Knives ( - 514) ................................... 208
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, FEED ROLLER........................................ 212
Hydraulic Cylinder, Feed Wheels Arms............................................. 212
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, KNIVES ( - 514)....................................... 208
Hydraulic Cylinder, Measuring Roll.................................................... 214
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, MEASURING ROLL ................................ 214
Hydraulic Cylinder, OM Saw.............................................................. 216
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, OM'S SAW............................................... 216
Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt ....................................................................... 218
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, TILT ......................................................... 218
Hydraulic Cylinder, Universal MTH-Device........................................ 222
Hydraulic Cylinder, Upper Delimbing knives (515 - ) ......................... 210
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS' HOSES FROM SERIAL NO. XXXX- (XXX -

) .................................................................................................... 146
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS' HOSES TO SERIAL NO. -XXXX ( -

XXX)............................................................................................. 144
HYDRAULIC HOSE, UREA (XXX - )................................................... 72
HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR BUCHER SAW MOTOR

WITH LUBR. PUMP 1CC AN2CC................................................ 152
HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR INDEXAT OR, SAMPO

ROTATORS WITH UNIVERSAL MTH ......................................... 206
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Indexator and Sampo Rotators

(Universal MTH-Device)............................................................... 206
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor ( - XXX)........................ 140
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor (XXX - )........................ 142
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor

(1198 - )........................................................................................ 150
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor

(Lubrication Pump 1 cc and 2 cc)................................................. 152
Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Parker Saw

Motor ............................................................................................ 148
Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders ( - XXX).............................. 144
Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders (XXX - ).............................. 146
Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Feed Motors....................................... 138
HYDRAULIC HOSES FOR CYLINDERS FROM SERIAL NO. XXXX-

(XXX - ) ........................................................................................ 146
HYDRAULIC HOSES FOR CYLINDERS TO SERIAL NO. -XXXX ( -

XXX)............................................................................................. 144
Hydraulic Motor (Bucher), SuperCut™................................................ 92
HYDRAULIC MOTOR FOR SUPERCUT 100 SAW UNI T.................. 90
Hydraulic Motor, Feed Rollers (TMTW Series, Danfoss)..................... 94
HYDRAULIC MOTOR, SAW OF OM................................................... 82
Hydraulic Motors for Feed Rollers, DANFOSS TMTW Series............. 94
Hydraulic Mounting, Rotator and Rotator With MTH, Option (501 -

) .................................................................................................... 156
HYDRAULIC MOUNTING, SAW'S HOSES OF OM ( - XXX)............ 140

J

JD Decals for All Countries, Except USA and Canada........................ 76

K

KNIFE FOR PAINT MARKING ( - 014).............................................. 174
KNIFE FOR PAINT MARKING (015 - ).............................................. 176
KNIVES DELIMBING........................................................................... 18
KNIVES, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ( - 514)....................................... 208

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 15



H754 Harvester Head
Alphabetical Index - Continued
Page Page

L

Lubrication System.............................................................................. 36
LUBRICATION SYSTEM, SUPERCUT 100 ........................................ 36

M

Measuring Device................................................................................ 28
Measuring Device, Pressing, Option ................................................. 172
MEASURING DIAMETER ................................................................. 170
MEASURING ROLL, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ................................ 214
MOUNTING ELECTRICAL................................................................ 162
Multi Tree Handling (MTH), Electrics................................................. 106
Multi-Handling Unit, Frame................................................................ 102
Multi-Handling Unit, Tubings ............................................................. 104

O

OM OF SAW, HYDRAULIC MOTOR................................................... 82
Om Saw Unit ( - 465)........................................................................... 44
OM Saw Unit, (Parker Saw Motor) (466 - ).......................................... 46
OM SAW UNIT, BEARING ASSEMBLY .............................................. 48
OM SAW UNIT'S CUTTING OIL PUMP, 1G........................................ 86
OM SAW UNIT'S CUTTING OIL PUMP, 2G........................................ 88
OM'S SAW, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER............................................... 216

P

PAINT .................................................................................................. 66
Paint Marking Device, (SuperMark™, SC saw unit) Optional ........... 178
Paint Marking Pump .......................................................................... 100
PAINT MARKING PUMP................................................................... 100
Paint Marking Unit ............................................................................. 178
Pressure Valve (Gradation) ............................................................... 132
PROCESS PUMP.............................................................................. 100
PUMP PROCESS.............................................................................. 100

R

RED PAINT.......................................................................................... 66
RELIEF VALVE...................................................................................116
Rotator Block, Proportional, Optional ................................................ 124
Rotator Block, Standard On-Off, Optional ......................................... 122

S

Saw Block, Classic (Parker and Bucher Saw Motors)........................112
Saw Block, Classic (Parker Saw Motor) .............................................110
Saw Motor (Om Saw Unit)................................................................... 82
Saw Motor Bucher (SuperCut™)......................................................... 40
Saw Motor Parker (SuperCut™).......................................................... 90
Saw Motor Parker for SuperCut 100 ................................................... 38
Saw Unit (SuperCut™)........................................................................ 34
SAW UNIT, OM ( - 465) ....................................................................... 44
SAW UNIT, OM (466 - ) ....................................................................... 46
SAW UNIT, SUPERCUT 100, FLASHCUT.......................................... 34
SAW, SENSOR KIT........................................................................... 136
SAW'S HOSES OF OM, HYDRAULIC MOUNTING ( - XXX)............ 140
SAW'S HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FLASHCUT ........................................ 90
Seal Kit, SuperCut™ ........................................................................... 42
Sensor Kit for Om Saw Unit............................................................... 136
SENSOR KIT FOR SAW UNIT, SUPERCUT .................................... 186
SENSOR KIT, SAW........................................................................... 136
Sensors and wiring harness .............................................................. 158
Sensors for HHC Module (Om) (XXX - )............................................ 196
Sensors, HHC Module (XXX - ) ......................................................... 194
SHIELD SAW, OM............................................................................... 64
SHIELD SAW, SC 100......................................................................... 64
SHIELD TILT, LEFT............................................................................. 64
SHIELD TILT, RIGHT........................................................................... 64
SHIELD VALVE ................................................................................... 64
SOLENOID VALVE COIL ...................................................................116
Spare Parts Set ................................................................................... 26
SPOOL ...............................................................................................116
Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) ( - XXX) ............................. 70
Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) (XXX - ) ............................. 72
STUMP TREATMENT UNIT FOR OM SAW UNIT ( - XXX) ................ 70
Stump Treatment, Through Saw Bar (SC) .......................................... 74

Supercut 100 Hultdins Saw Unit.......................................................... 34
SUPERCUT 100, LUBRICATION SYSTEM........................................ 36
SUPERCUT 100, SAW HYDRAULIC MOTOR.................................... 90
SUPERCUT 100, SAW UNIT, FLASHCUT.......................................... 34
SuperCut Saw Unit Fasten and Chains, Blades.................................. 32

T

TECHNICAL MANUAL, SUPERCUT 100 ........................................... 66
Tilt Block ............................................................................................ 130
TILT FRAME........................................................................................ 64
Tilt Frame and Shields......................................................................... 64
TILT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER.......................................................... 218
TILT, VALVE BLOCK ......................................................................... 130
TM10 OF CABELS ............................................................................ 180
TM10 OF SENSORS......................................................................... 184
TM10, Sensors .................................................................................. 184
Tool Kit Gold and Tool Kit Silver, Option.............................................. 68
Tools .................................................................................................... 66
TOP KNIFE.......................................................................................... 18
TUBINGS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT................................................. 104

U

UNIT, ELECTRICS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT................................... 106
UNIT, FRAME, MULTI-HANDLING.................................................... 102
UNIT, TUBINGS, MULTI-HANDLING ................................................ 104
Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Option.......................... 22
Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Valve Assembly ........... 24
UREA, CHECK VALVE (XXX - ) .......................................................... 72

V

Valve Block ........................................................................................ 108
Valve Block (Feed Wheels Cylinders) ............................................... 128
VALVE BLOCK FOR OM SAW'S HYDRAULIC MOTOR ( - 1158) ...... 96
Valve Block, (Om Saw Unit) ( - 1158) .................................................. 96
VALVE BLOCK, CHAIN TIGHTENER ............................................... 134
Valve Block, Chain Tightener, Option ................................................ 134
VALVE BLOCK, DELIMBING KNIVES .............................................. 126
Valve Block, Including. SC Chain Tightening Valve (Feed Wheel Motors)

(1140 - ).........................................................................................118
VALVE BRACKET ............................................................................... 50
VALVE SEAT ....................................................................................... 50

W

Wiring Harness (TM10, 3G+) option.................................................. 182
Wiring Harness (TM10), option.......................................................... 180
Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHC .............................. 168
Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (472 - XXX) .......... 164
Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (XXXX - ).............. 166
Wiring Harness, HHC Module (XXX - ).............................................. 188
Wiring Harness, Motomit (Option) ..................................................... 202

Y

YELLOW PAINT .................................................................................. 66

16 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 17



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Delimber Blades
WJTF2550R1 A.1

18 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622625(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F634435 Knife 1 -XXX LH, SUB FOR F063503
F655708 Knife 1 XXX- LH, SUB FOR F641824

2 F634433 Knife 1 -XXX RH, SUB FOR F063504
F655707 Knife 1 XXX- RH, SUB FOR F641823
........ Knife 1 (A) Option, Components on Separate Page

3 F047658 Pin Fastener 3
4 F639219 Plate 9 SUB FOR F047647
5 19M9681 Cap Screw 9 M8 X 16
6 F011154 Screw 4

19M9425 Cap Screw 4 M16 X 50, USE WITH F647428
7 F063640 Shaft 2 -097 INCLUDES KEYS 7A-7E

F064405 Shaft 2 098- Components on Separate Page
7A ........ Shaft 1 -097
7B ........ Bushing 2 -097
7C F017576 Screw 2 -097
7D F055487 Lock Washer 2 -097
7E ........ O-Ring 2 -097
8 F060947 Knife 1

F648647 Knife 1 XXX- (B) LH
8A F649960 Knife 1 (C) LH, OPTION, SUB FOR F065694
8B F642877 Knife 1 (D) LH, OPTION
9 F662048 Knife 1 SUB FOR F060946

F648646 Knife 1 XXX- (B) RH
9A F649961 Knife 1 (C) RH, OPTION, SUB FOR F065695
9B F642878 Knife 1 (D) RH, OPTION
10 ........ Measuring Wheel 1 Components on Separate Page
11 F633529 Shaft 2 SUB FOR F047713, F055985
12 F063632 Roller 1
13 F639221 Plate 2 SUB FOR F047648
14 F059481 Pin 1
15 F047651 Pin 1
16 F047652 Pin 1
17 ........ Pin 2 Components on Separate Page
18 F063507 Knife 1 -583

F635830 Knife 1 584-
18A F644183 Knife 1 (D) OPTION
19 F003530 Screw 2
20 F055396 Shaft 1
21 F633529 Shaft 2 SUB FOR F059440
22 F063642 Spacer 4
23 F015776 Bearing 4
24 F063509 Dowel Pin 1 OPTION
25 F063510 Spring 1 OPTION
26A F635791 Plate 1
26B F063508 Knife 1 OPTION
27 F063641 Screw 3
28 F055397 Ball Bearing 2
29 F055400 Guard 2
30 58M5574 Lubrication Fitting 3
32 F649059 Frame 1 OM, SUB FOR F070682

F648599 Frame 1 SuperCut™
33 F647428 Plate 1
(A) Paint Marking (B) Casted
(C) Processor Knife (D) Contorta Knife

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 19
ST622625(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Conical Pivot, (Back Knives) (098 - )
WJTF2795 A.1

20 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622626(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F064405 Shaft 1 Incl. Keys 1-4
1 F064406 Shaft 1
2 F003827 Lock Washer 2
3 F064407 Sleeve 2
4 F003832 Lock Nut 2

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 21
ST622626(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Option
WJTF4034 A.1

22 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622627(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F660148 Plate 1
2 19M9637 Cap Screw 2 M10 X 16
3 19M9681 Cap Screw 4 M8 X 16
4 58M5574 Lubrication Fitting 4
5 F015776 Bearing 4
6 F046323 Bushing 4
7 F059448 Pin 2
8 F639219 Plate 4
9 F639221 Plate 2
10 F657033 Frame 1
11 F657055 Bushing 2
12 F657056 Lever 2
13 F657066 Arm 1 LH
14 F657067 Arm 1 RH
15 F657106 Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Components on Separate Page
16 F657112 Pin 2
17 F657113 Pin 2
18 F657130 Pin 2
19 F657180 Torsion Spring 2
20 F657880 Bushing 2
21 F603953 Spacer 2
22 F659257 Bar 2
23 F660288 Plate 2
24 19M9570 Screw 2 -1237 M12 X 25

F075126 Self-Locking Screw 2 1238-
25 F660203 Cover 1 Incl. Keys 1, 23, 24

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 23
ST622627(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Valve Assembly
WJTF4064 A.1

24 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622628(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4401 Blades H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 14M7398 Nut 6 M16
2 14M7669 Nut 1
3 19M9526 Screw 6 M16 X 160
4 19M9533 Screw 1 M20 X 130
5 19M9732 Screw 2 M6 X 60
6 F002581 Lock Washer 1
7 F072915 Screw 2
8 ........ Control Valve 1 Components on Separate Page
9 F656724 Plate 1
10 F659134 Bracket 1
11 F659135 Cover 1
12 F659262 Plate 1
13 F659268 Plate 1
14 ........ Screw 4 Components on Separate Page
15 ........ Nut 4 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 25
ST622628(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4413 Miscellaneous, shields, cutting mechanisms H754

Spare Parts Set
WJTF4219 A.1

26 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST734013(A.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4413 Miscellaneous, shields, cutting mechanisms H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F671540 Fitting Kit 1
12M6127 Lock Washer 10 14.500 mm
19M8711 Screw 1 M8 X 50
58M5573 Lubrication Fitting 20
58M5574 Lubrication Fitting 10
F004570 O-Ring 3
F004573 O-Ring 1
F007666 Set Screw 2
F018807 Pressure Relief Valve 1
F021587 Seal Kit 1
F021599 Pressure Relief Valve 1
F023426 Fitting 1
F034106 Plate 1
F039180 Seal Kit 1
F040644 Screw 4
F047658 Pin Fastener 1
F047673 Pin 1
F047909 Seal Kit 1
F053048 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
F056037 Seal Kit 1
F059238 Wedge 1
F061584 Catch 1
F062656 Screw 2
F063034 Seal Kit 1
F063067 Screw 10
F063289 Seal Kit 1
F063469 Wiring Harness 1
F063649 Seal Kit 1
F063657 Seal Kit 1
F063662 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
F067033 Potentiometer 1
F069028 Seal Kit 1
F071047 Sensor 1
F071084 Wiring Harness 1
F071235 Seal Kit 1
F073286 Seal 1
F634250 Wiring Harness 1
F634642 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
F639219 Plate 1
L53824 O-Ring 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 27
ST734013(A.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Measuring Device
WJTF2528R1 A.1

28 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622629(B.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F067150 Measuring Wheel 1 (F) INCLUDES KEYS 1–45, WITHOUT OPTION
1 F063633 Arm 1 -506 INCLUDES F059046

F634620 Arm 1 507-
2 F062154 Bushing 1
3 F062617 O-Ring 1
4 F062155 Flange 1 -506

F634595 Flange 1 507-
5 F062157 Cover 1 -506

F634293 Cover 1 507-
6 F062605 Back-Up Ring 1
7 F639513 Measuring Wheel 1
7A F655677 Measuring Wheel 2 (A) SUB FOR F063511
7B F065093 Measuring Wheel 1 (B) (C) OPTION
8 19M8446 Screw 8 (A) M8 X 20, STD

19M8439 Screw 8 (B) (C) (D) M8 X 25
9 F056047 Screw 12
11 F062618 O-Ring 1
12 F004570 O-Ring 3
13 F062616 O-Ring AR
14 F062060 Sensor 1 -039 COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE

F062060 Sensor 1 040- OPTION, COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE
F074541 Sensor 1 SUB FOR F071916 AND F065063; COMPONENTS ON

SEPARATE PAGE
15 F005546 Ball Bearing 2
16 F021573 Clutch 1
17 40M7302 Snap Ring 1
18 L33257 O-Ring 1 79.500 X 3 mm, SUB FOR F005641
19 F030026 Set Screw 2
20 F062161 Pin 1
21 F062620 Bearing 1
22 F003616 Spring Pin 1
23 F063512 Spring 1
23A F063750 Spring 1
23B F063751 Guide 1
23C F063752 Guide 1
25 F003342 Washer 2
26 F063514 Shaft 1 -506

F634569 Shaft 1 507-
27 F063515 Shaft 1 -506

F634568 Shaft 1 507-
28 F062619 Sensor 1 040- (E)
29 F059046 Bearing 2
31 F062609 Pin 1
32 F062160 Lock Plate 1
33 F047731 Cap Screw 1
34 F033375 Fitting 1
35 F063662 Hydraulic Hose 1 COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE
36 F002908 Lubrication Fitting 2
37 F003728 Lubrication Fitting 2
38 F062162 Back-Up Ring 1 040-
39 F062601 Cable 1 040-506 COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE

F634250 Wiring Harness 1 507- COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE
40 F003411 Bolt 8 -506

F036307 Screw 8 507-
42 F004357 Fitting 1 -506

F005055 Fitting 1 507-
43 F063518 Plug 1
44 F062163 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
45 F645330 Measuring Wheel 1 (C) OPTION
46 F003729 Lubrication Fitting 1 507-
47 F003417 Screw 4
48 F003415 Cap Screw 4
49 F640501 Measuring Wheel 1 (D) OPTION

(A) Small Sharp Tip (B) Eucalyptus
(C) MTH Model (D) Peak Type
(E) Not used (F) With Spring

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 29
ST622629(B.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Feed Roll Frames
WJTF2556R1 A.1

30 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622630(D.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F003834 Lock Nut 2
2 F069245 Hydraulic Motor 2 250 cc

F675389 Hydraulic Motor 2 315 cc, SUB FOR F076835
F675388 Hydraulic Motor 1 400 cc, SUB FOR F076836

3 F066286 Washer 2
4 F010872 Bushing 4
5 F063660 Cap Screw 10
6 12M6127 Lock Washer 20 14.500 mm
7 19M8789 Screw 20 M12 X 50
8 F002805 Lock Washer 40
9 F065068 Shield 1 OPTION
10 F047677 Bearing 4 2 mm

F631333 Bearing 4 (A) 2,5 mm
11 F063520 Shield 2
12 F675388 Hydraulic Motor 2 400 cc, SUB FOR F076836

F675387 Hydraulic Motor 2 500 cc, SUB FOR F076837
F063301 Hydraulic Motor 1 630 cc, OPTION

13 F644879 Arm 1 630 cc, USE WITH F063301, SUB FOR F063521
F066125 Arm 1 (C) 630 cc

14 F644878 Arm 1 630 cc, USE WITH F063301, SUB FOR F063522
F066126 Arm 1 (C) 630 cc

15 F047657 Pin 2
15A F060990 Pin Fastener 2 OPTION
16 F047673 Pin 2
17 F003523 Screw 3
18 F639219 Plate 3 SUB FOR F047647
19 19M8444 Screw 20 M12 X 60
20 F065068 Shield 1 OPTION
21 F059480 Hose 1
22 F059481 Pin 1
23 F003435 Screw 8
24 F063067 Screw 10
25 19M8440 Screw 2 M10 X 25
26 F065230 Stop 2
27 40M7047 Snap Ring 2
28 F635374 Shim AR
29 F635373 Shim AR
30 F634333 Shim AR
31 F649049 Pin 2 (B)
33 F639222 Plate 2
34 19M9637 Cap Screw 2 M10 X 16

(A) Repair Part (B) Welding part
(C) Excluding

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 31
ST622630(D.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

SuperCut Saw Unit Fasten and Chains, Blades
WJTF2691R1 A.1

32 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622631(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F063620 Shield 1
2 F064400 Shield 1
3 F059253 Saw 1 (A) (B)

F064398 Saw Unit 1 (A) (C)
F074470 Saw Unit 1 (D) (E) Components on Separate Page
F074471 Saw Unit 1 (D) (F) Components on Separate Page
F074417 Saw Unit 1 (E) (G) Components on Separate Page
F074418 Saw Unit 1 (F) (G) Components on Separate Page

4 19M8440 Screw 9 M10 X 25
5 F005551 Lock Washer 13
7 F005596 Screw 3
8 F075165 Manifold 1 (Sub for F061407)

F062483 Pressure Relief Valve 1
F003286 O-Ring 2
19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85

9 F010537 Bolt 2
10 F060046 Guide Bar 1 1124- 75 cm, 2 mm, 15 mm, JD Brand

F060818 Guide Bar 1 75 cm, 2 mm, 15 mm, Urea
F076445 Guide Bar 1 75 cm, Not Branded, Oregon
F076966 Guide Bar 1 (H) 75 cm
F076967 Guide Bar 1 (H) 82,5 cm
F076969 Sprocket Kit 1 Use With F076966, F076967
F076968 Package Of Parts 1 Use With F076966, F076967, F076969
F076924 Guide Bar 1 67 cm, 15 mm, 2 mm, 672HLFL163, Oregon, Urea

11 F064020 Saw Chain 1 (I) 86, 2 mm
F071856 Saw Chain 1 (I) 97, 2 mm
F058831 Saw Chain 1 1198- (I) 87

12 F064399 Hose 1 043-
13 14M7148 Nut 1 043- M10
14 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 1 043-
15 F627941 Cover 1
16 ........ Screw 3 Components on Separate Page

(A) Use SC100 Saw Unit With 12 Z Sprocket, Parker (B) W/O Speed Sensor
(C) Speed sensor (D) Use SC100 Saw Unit With 13 Z Sprocket, Parker
(E) With 2.5 ml Lubrication Pump (F) With 3.5 ml Lubrication Pump
(G) Use SC100 Saw Unit With 13 Z Sprocket, Bucher (H) Replaceable Sprocket Nose
(I) Links

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 33
ST622631(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Saw Unit (SuperCut™)
WJTF2461R2 A.1

34 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622632(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F059548 Hydraulic Motor 1 SuperCut™, STD
F062621 Hydraulic Motor 1 SuperCut™, FlashCut

2 F005626 Fitting 1
3 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 1
4 F056047 Screw 4
5 F672041 Cover 1 SUB FOR F056036
6 F070190 Seal Kit 1 SUB FOR F056033
7 F056034 Bracket 1 -1189 (A)

F073431 Frame 1 1190- (B)
8 F056031 Plug 1 -1189 (A)

F073430 Plug 1 1190- (B)
9 F056032 Gear 1
11 F061582 Washer 1
12 F056048 Screw 8
13 F057433 Washer 1
14 F434977 Wheel 1 -057 Z= 12

F057432 Wheel 1 058-XXX Z= 24
F632962 Wheel 1 XXX- Z= 20

15 F057427 Screw 1
19 F056049 Cap Screw 9
20 ........ Cap Screw 1 Components on Separate Page
21 ........ Gatherer Chain 1 Components on Separate Page
22 ........ Chain Sprocket 1 Components on Separate Page
23 F010829 Cap Screw 8
24 ........ Washer 1 Components on Separate Page
25 F052837 Screw 2
26 F056023 Bracket 1
27 F056024 Screw 1
28 F056021 Bushing 1
29 F056022 Pin Fastener 1
30 F056019 Spring 1
31 F056020 Piston 1
32 F004573 O-Ring 1
33 F057430 Spring 1
34 F056018 Piston 2
35 F030972 O-Ring 2
36 F056044 O-Ring 2
37 F062656 Screw 2 15 mm, SLOT

F038417 Screw 2 10 mm, SLOT
38 F056051 Set Screw 2 15 mm and 10 mm, SLOT
39 F062711 Holder 1 (C) 15 mm, SLOT

F058976 Holder 1 (D) 10 mm, SLOT
40 F057431 Spacer 1
43 F056015 Screw 2 15 mm and 10 mm, SLOT
44 F056016 Piston 1
45 F056013 Seal 1
46 F056014 Ring 1
47 F056011 Cap 1
48 F056045 O-Ring 1
49 F056012 Seal 1
50 F056009 Rod 1
51 ........ Nut 1 Components on Separate Page
52 F013913 O-Ring 1
53 F056007 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
54 F057434 Seal 1
55 F056005 Flange 1
59 ........ Pump 1 Components on Separate Page
61 F056050 Screw 4
71 F011293 Plug 1
72 F062033 Check Valve 1
73 F434971 Guide 1
74 F057429 Spring 1
75 ........ Cap Screw 4 Components on Separate Page
76 F056037 Seal Kit AR
77 F065943 Washer 1
78 F065942 Piston 1
79 F005569 O-Ring 1
80 F056049 Cap Screw 2
81 F059253 Saw 1 -512

F069181 Saw Unit 1 513-
(A) With M35 plug (B) With M40 plug
(C) Bar holder 7 (D) Bar holder 2

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 35
ST622632(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Lubrication System
WJTF1653 A.1

36 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622634(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F062219 Pump 1 -229 1.6 ml, Incl. Keys 7, 8, 10, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235-
Option

F061680 Pump 1 235- 2.5 ml, Incl. Keys 7, 8, 10, Incl. SN 230
F062513 Pump 1 -229 3.5 ml, Incl. Keys 7, 8, 10, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235-

Option
1 F072242 Manifold 1 (Sub for F058839)
2 F061681 Manifold 1
3 F058841 Check Valve 1
4 F011057 Elbow Fitting 1
5 F056046 O-Ring 1
6 F058842 Hydraulic Hose 1
7 F062527 Sleeve 1 1.6 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option

F057747 Sleeve 1 2.5 ml, Incl. SN 230
F058843 Fitting 1 3.5 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option

8 F062528 Bushing 1 1.6 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option
F058844 Bushing 1 2.5 ml, Incl. SN 230
F062514 Bushing 1 3.5 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option

9 F025813 Elbow Fitting 1
10 F058845 O-Ring 1
11 F005634 O-Ring 1
12 F058846 Housing 1
13 F058847 Set Screw 1
14 F114468 O-Ring 1
15 F062529 Oil Tube 1 1.6 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option

F047316 Ball 1 2.5 ml, Incl. SN 230
F062515 Oil Tube 1 3.5 ml, Incl. SN 231-234, From SN 235- Option

16 F058848 Spring 1
17 F030026 Set Screw 1
18 F010726 Bolt 4
19 F018124 Check Valve 1 (Sub for F058849)
20 F008355 Strainer 1
21 F058850 Spring 1
22 F005170 Seal 1
23 F058851 Fitting 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 37
ST622634(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Saw Motor Parker for SuperCut 100
WJTF2172 A.1

38 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622635(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 ........ Hydraulic Motor 1 Components on Separate Page
2 F057426 Screw 4
3 F061583 Wedge 1
4 F008262 Lock Washer 1 From SN. SC 035-3300
6 F003372 Snap Ring 1
7 F058983 Washer 1
8 F020181 Solid Shim 1 S= 0,5 mm, (Sub for F034301)

F034302 Spacer 1 S= 1,0 mm
9 F034306 Chain Sprocket 1 Z= 12, (Sub for F046098)

F070564 Chain Sprocket 1 Z= 13
10 F061584 Catch 1
11 F052837 Screw 1 -XXX To SN SC 035-3299

19M8711 Screw 1 XXX- M8 X 50, From SN SC 035-3300

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 39
ST622635(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Saw Motor Bucher (SuperCut™)
WJTF3937 A.1

40 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622636(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F072207 Hydraulic Motor 1 Components on Separate Page
2 F057426 Screw 4
3 34M7241 Spring Pin 2 8 X 14 mm
4 58M5575 Lubrication Fitting 1
5 F074904 Repair Kit 1
6 F058983 Washer 1
7 F034301 Spacer 1 0,5 mm
8 F070564 Chain Sprocket 1 Z= 13
9 F008262 Lock Washer 1
10 F061584 Catch 1
11 19M8711 Screw 1 M8 X 50

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 41
ST622636(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Seal Kit, SuperCut™
WJTF3941 A.1

42 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622637(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F056037 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 1-16
1 F004568 O-Ring 2
2 F056044 O-Ring 4
3 F005634 O-Ring 1
4 F010686 O-Ring 1
5 F057434 Seal 1
6 F056014 Ring 1
7 F056013 Seal 1
8 F034190 O-Ring 1
9 F056012 Seal 1
10 F056045 O-Ring 1
11 F056046 O-Ring 1
12 F058845 O-Ring 1
13 F114468 O-Ring 1
14 F005569 O-Ring 1
15 F004573 O-Ring 1
16 F070190 Seal Kit 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 43
ST622637(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Om Saw Unit ( - 465)
WJTF2559 A.1

44 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622638(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 ........ Saw Unit 1
2 F063524 Holder 1
3 F063525 Bushing 1
4 F063526 Spring 1 (A) Option

F063527 Spring 1 (B)
5 F063516 Retainer 1
6 F065893 Screw 1
7 F063517 Universal Driveshaft 1
8 F005551 Lock Washer 2
9 F063658 Screw 1
10 F052213 Bushing 1
11 F034305 Chain Sprocket 1 Z= 11, 2 mm, (Sub for F046097)

F034306 Chain Sprocket 1 Z= 12, 2mm
12 F056062 Bushing 1
13 F003338 Washer 2
14 F008647 Screw 1
15 F056110 O-Ring 2
16 F065136 O-Ring 1
17 F021647 Screw 2
18 F003591 Lock Nut 2
19 F047689 Screw 2
20 F063519 Holder 1
21 F045301 Guide Bar 1 2,0 mm, 64 cm, 10 mm, OM

F010734 Guide Bar 1 2,0 mm, 75 cm, SuperCut™
F053687 Medallion 1 2,0 mm, 64 cm, 10 mm, OM, Urea
F060046 Guide Bar 1 75 cm, 2,0 mm, 15 mm, (Sub for F063161)
F060818 Guide Bar 1 75 cm, 2,0 mm, 15 mm, Urea

22 F001376 Bolt 2
23 F047690 O-Ring 2
24 F045298 Saw Chain 1 (C) 74, 2,0 mm, OM

F045300 Saw Chain 1 (C) 85, 2.0 mm, SuperCut™
25 F065284 Cover 1 178-
26 F003418 Cap Screw 2 178-
27 F065885 Spring Kit 1 Incl. Keys 3, 4, 6
28 F065895 Plate 1
29 F035141 O-Ring 1

(A) Red (B) Yellow
(C) Links

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 45
ST622638(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

OM Saw Unit, (Parker Saw Motor) (466 - )
WJTF2813R1 A.1

46 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622639(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1A F056064 Bearing With Housing 1
F056905 Stump Treatment Unit 1

1B F047684 Bracket 1
F060971 Bracket 1

2 F047685 Chain Sprocket 1
2A F052213 Bushing 1
2B F056062 Bushing 1
2C F008262 Lock Washer 1
2D F056059 Pin Fastener 4
2E 19M9940 Socket Head Screw 1 M8 X 30
2F F034306 Chain Sprocket 1
3 F060972 Bracket 1
4A F066799 Hydraulic Motor 1 SUB FOR F005473
4B F035017 Wedge 1
5 14M7628 Nut 1 M20
6 19M9649 Cap Screw 2 M12 X 35
7 19M8337 Screw 6 -1197 M10 X 30

19M8440 Screw 6 1198- M10 X 25
8 F005551 Lock Washer 6
9 F021647 Screw 2 -1197 Z= 12

F070564 Chain Sprocket 1 1198- Z= 13
10 F047689 Screw 2
11 F047690 O-Ring 2
12 F033629 Guide Bar 1 64 cm, 10 mm, 2 mm

F064645 Guide Bar 1 (B) 64 cm, 10 mm, 2 mm
13 F064015 Saw Chain 1 (A) 74

F064016 Saw Chain 1 (A) 75
14 F058141 Cylinder 1
15 F047658 Pin Fastener 1
16 F059827 O-Ring 2
17 19M9681 Cap Screw 1 M8 X 16
18 F639219 Plate 1 SUB FOR F047647
19 F056055 Set Screw 1
20 F056057 Tightener 1
21 F008262 Lock Washer 2
22 F008646 Screw 1
23 F003591 Lock Nut 2
24 F059940 Plate 1 OPTION
25 F047694 Set Screw 1
26 F066163 Cover 1
27 F003420 Cap Screw 2
28 F020181 Solid Shim 2
29 F648378 Shaft Key 1 1198-

(A) Links (B) Stump Treatment

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 47
ST622639(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bearing Assembly
WJTF1290R1 A.1

48 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622640(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F056064 Bearing With Housing 1
F056905 Stump Treatment Unit 1 (A)

1 F047699 Bearing 1
2 F057679 Bearing 1 (Sub for F047700)
3 F057680 Yoke 1 (Sub for F056058)
4 F047701 O-Ring 1
5 F047701 O-Ring 1
6 F056967 O-Ring 1
7 F047704 Ball 33
8 F047705 Gasket 1
9 F015375 Union Fitting 2
10 F056056 O-Ring 1 Urea
11 F005164 Sealing Washer 5
12 F024870 Plug 1

F059826 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 4-6, 8, 10, 11
14 F646801 Plug 3 Components on Separate Page

(A) Extra Equipment

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 49
ST622640(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket (HHM) and Valve Seat
WJTF2565 A.1

50 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622641(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F063618 Bracket 1
2 19M9485 Screw 6 M5 X 70, (Sub for F008616)
3 F039671 Spacer 6 (Sub for F059829)
4 F003526 Screw 4
5 F003722 Washer 4
6 F039343 Grommet 4
7 F003338 Washer 4
8 43M5924 Lock Nut 4 M10
9 F060821 Clamp 2
10 F060822 Washer 2
11 F047731 Cap Screw 2
12 14M7398 Nut 4 M16
13 F002805 Lock Washer 5
14 19M10031 Socket Head Screw 5 M12 X 30
15 F005012 Lock Washer 4
16 F600532 Key 1
17 F633524 Bracket 1
18 24M7503 Washer 6 5.300 X 15 X 1.200 mm

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 51
ST622641(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

HHC Module Fastening and Bracket (XXX - )
WJTF3814 A.1

52 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622642(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19M9724 Screw 4 M6 X 16
2 19M9806 Socket Head Screw 6 M5 X 65
3 24M7503 Washer 6 5.300 X 15 X 1.200 mm
4 24M7507 Washer 4 6.400 X 18 X 1.600 mm
5 24M7508 Washer 4 8.400 X 24 X 2 mm
6 F005334 Tie Band 3
7 F010517 Hose Support 1
8 F017094 Hose Support 1
9 F039343 Grommet 4
10 F039671 Spacer 6
11 F061164 Hose Support 1
12 F063618 Bracket 1
13 F072109 Hose Support 1
14 14M7626 Lock Nut 4 M8
15 F663727 Bracket 1 (Sub for F648655)
16 14M7403 Lock Nut 2 M4
17 19M9472 Screw 2 M4 X 16
18 19M9628 Cap Screw 2 (A) M8 X 45

19M9634 Cap Screw 2 (B) M8 X 80
19 ........ Module AR Components on Separate Page

(A) For HHC Module (B) For Dual HHC Module

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 53
ST622642(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket, (DASA4), Option
WJTF3815 A.1

54 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622643(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 14M7165 Lock Nut 4 M6
2 19M9724 Screw 2 M6 X 16
3 19M9726 Screw 4 M6 X 25
4 19M9806 Screw 6
5 21M7563 Screw 20 M5 X 12
6 24M7506 Washer 4 6.400 X 12 X 1.600 mm
7 24M7507 Washer 4 6.400 X 18 X 1.600 mm
8 ........ Circuit Box 1 Components on Separate Page
9 ........ Circuit Box 2 Components on Separate Page
10 ........ Circuit Box 1 Components on Separate Page
11 ........ Circuit Box 1 Components on Separate Page
12 F028842 Hose Clamp 2
13 F039343 Grommet 4
14 F039671 Spacer 6
15 F063618 Bracket 1
16 F634616 Plate 1
17 24M7503 Washer 6 5.300 X 15 X 1.200 mm

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 55
ST622643(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket, (Motomit), Option
WJTF3818 A.1

56 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622644(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 14M7626 Lock Nut 4 M8
2 19M9485 Screw 6 M5 X 70
3 19M9628 Cap Screw 4 M8 X 45
4 19M9724 Screw 2 M6 X 16
5 24M7502 Washer 6 5.300 X 10 X 1 mm
6 24M7508 Washer 4 8.400 X 24 X 2 mm
7 24M7509 Washer 4 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 mm
8 F028842 Hose Clamp 2
9 F039671 Spacer 6
10 F055044 Bushing 4
11 F063618 Bracket 1
12 F613084 Bushing 4
13 F647969 Box 1 Incl. Keys 14-23
14 14M7625 Lock Nut 4 M6
15 19M9567 Screw 4 M8 X 16
16 19M9725 Screw 4 M6 X 20
17 F015014 Hose Clamp 1
18 F015541 Grommet 4
19 F028843 Hose Support 2
20 F041384 Hose Support 1
21 F644182 Box 1
22 F644370 Plate 1
23 F644374 Seal 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 57
ST622644(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket ( - 471)
WJTF2580 A.1

58 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622645(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F055980 Plate 1
2 F065286 Manifold 1 (Sub for F055992)
3 F055977 Clamp 2
4 19M7686 Screw 4 M10 X 60
5 F059449 Clamp 2
6 19M8263 Screw 4 M6 X 30
7 19M8005 Cap Screw 2 M20 X 100
8 14M7410 Lock Nut 2 M20

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 59
ST622645(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket and Electrical Box (472 - XXX)
WJTF3257 A.1

60 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622646(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F066903 Bracket 1
2 19M8005 Cap Screw 2 M20 X 100
3 14M7410 Lock Nut 2 M20
4 F055980 Plate 1 -731

F639450 Jointer 1 732-
5 F061948 Socket Head Screw 2 -XXX Components on Separate Page
6 F066902 Box 1 -XXX Components on Separate Page
7 F008572 Screw 2 -XXX Components on Separate Page
8 F066904 Cover 1 -XXX Components on Separate Page
9 ........ Hydraulic Hose AR Components on Separate Page
10 ........ Electrical Equipment AR Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 61
ST622646(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Bracket and Electrical Box (XXX - )
WJTF3732 A.1

62 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622647(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F645708 Elec. Connector Accessory 1 Incl. Keys 1-14
1 19M9445 Screw 2 M6 X 25
2 19M9446 Screw 6 -1171 M8 X 12

19M9567 Screw 6 1172- M8 X 16
3 19M9469 Screw 2 M3 X 25
4 19M9796 Socket Head Screw 2 M12 X 16
5 F005308 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
6 F062640 Hose Support 2
7 F070880 Conduit 2
8 F643150 Sign 1
9 F645574 Plate 1
10 F645575 Seal 1
11 F647084 Housing 1
12 F647106 Seal 1
13 F647306 Plate 1
14 F071870 Nut 1
15 F002805 Lock Washer 2

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 63
ST622647(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Tilt Frame and Shields
WJTF2581R1 A.1

64 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622648(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F063619 Shield 1 (A)
F063620 Shield 1 (B)

2 F040644 Screw 14
3 F066799 Hydraulic Motor 1 (A) Components on Separate Page, (Sub for F005473)

F059548 Hydraulic Motor 1 (B) STD, Components on Separate Page
F062621 Hydraulic Motor 1 (B) FlasCut, Components on Separate Page

4 F003418 Cap Screw 2
5 ........ Sensor 1 Components on Separate Page
6 F063621 Frame 1 -XXX (C)

F640412 Frame 1 XXX- (Sub for F063621)
7 F636829 Shield 1
8 F636830 Shield 1
9 F063624 Cover 1

F065100 Plate 1
F011418 Screw 3
43M5924 Lock Nut 3 M10
F047680 Shield 1

10 F063625 Cover 1
11 F063626 Bracket 1 (A) Option

F063830 Bracket 1 (B)
12 ........ Electrical Supply Item 1 Components on Separate Page
13 ........ Bracket 1 Components on Separate Page
14 ........ Valve Stack 1 Components on Separate Page
15 19M9448 Screw 2 -1197 M10 X 20

19M10071 Screw 2 1198- M12 X 20
16 F047660 Pin 2
17 F639219 Plate 2 (Sub for F047647)
18 F003523 Screw 2
19 F003430 Cap Screw 5
20 F002805 Lock Washer 10
21 ........ Clamp 1 Components on Separate Page
22 ........ Sensor 1 Components on Separate Page
23 F047654 Pin Fastener 2
24 F024735 Lock Nut 2
25 F047659 Pin 2
26 F639221 Plate 2 (Sub for F047648)
27 19M7557 Cap Screw 2 M10 X 16
28 F056977 Plug 2
29 F002920 Washer 6
30 F003418 Cap Screw 6
31 F003820 Bearing 2
32 F003373 Snap Ring 2
33 F003281 O-Ring 4
34 F010749 Bolt 2
35 ........ Junction Block 1 Components on Separate Page
36 F047669 Plug 1

(A) For Om-Saw Unit (B) For SC-Saw Unit
(C) Not Used With Sampo Rotator

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 65
ST622648(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Tools
WJTF2549R1 A.1

66 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622649(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F063634 Yellow Paint 1
JDMF9H Paint 1 (A)

2 F040644 Screw 4
3 F632974 Tool 1 AV= 10
4 F632975 Tool 1 AV= 8
5 F059827 O-Ring 1
6 F052799 Grease 1 10 g
7 F024853 Key 1 AV= 17
8 19M9515 Screw 1 M16 X 40, (F010748)
9 F055297 Tool 1 (B) Deutsch
10 ........ Technical Manual 1
12 F063636 Rib 2
13 F038716 Screw 2
14 F003565 Nut 2
15 F063637 Absorber 2
16 F061031 Tool 1 (C)
17 F065064 Puller 1 (D)
18 F058716 Puller 1 SuperCut™
19 F070195 Tool 1 (E) F062740, F062373, F062741 and F062376
20 F046592 Special Service Tool 1 (F)

F062897 Tool 1 (G)
F070194 Tool 1 (H)
F046591 Special Service Tool 1 (I)

(A) JD yellow (B) Red
(C) For Hydraulic Cylinders (D) For Emeta, L Sensors
(E) For Valves (F) For Check Valve F008631
(G) For Check Valves F008653 (H) For Check Valves F018813
(I) For Check Valves F018836

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 67
ST622649(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Tool Kit Gold and Tool Kit Silver, Option
WJTF4003 A.1

68 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622650(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F636609 Toolbox 1 (A)
2 F636608 Toolbox 1 (B)

(A) Gold (B) Silver

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 69
ST622650(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) ( - XXX)
WJTF3252 A.1

70 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622651(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F067130 Fuel Supply Banjo Fitting 1 Incl. Keys 1-9
1 F067131 Fitting 1
2 F012789 Bolt 1
3 F026364 Fitting 1
4 F067132 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
5 F020746 Check Valve 1 (Sub for F061517)
6 F005057 Fitting 2
7 F024316 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
8 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
9 F024601 Fitting 1
10 F033710 Adhesive 1 50 cm?

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 71
ST622651(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) (XXX - )
WJTF2548 A.1

72 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622652(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F024601 Fitting 1
2 F022417 Elbow Fitting 2
3 F005164 Sealing Washer 2
4 F005057 Fitting 1
5 F020746 Check Valve 1 (Sub for F061517)
6 F004354 Fitting 1
7 F024316 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
8 F004393 Fitting 1
9 F012610 Nut 1
10 F646785 Fitting 1
11 F024870 Plug 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 73
ST622652(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Stump Treatment, Through Saw Bar (SC)
WJTF2338R2 A.1

74 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622653(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F060987 Holder Kit 1 (A)
F059001 Fastener Item 1 (B)
F061686 Holder Kit 1 (C)
F065794 Holder 1 (D)

1B F061173 Holder 1 (A) 10 mm
F059002 Holder 1 (B) 10 mm
F061687 Holder 1 (C) 15 mm
F065795 Holder 1 (D) 15 mm

2 F056051 Set Screw 2
3 F038417 Screw 2 (A) (B)

F062656 Screw 2 (C) (D)
4 F059003 Screw 1
5 F031671 Screw 1
6 F059004 Set Screw 1
7 F059005 Hose Clamp 1
8 F026206 Set Screw 2
9 F011293 Plug 1
10 F005162 Seal 2
11 F013151 Fitting 1
12 F056015 Screw 2
13 F059006 Hydraulic Hose 1
14 F024601 Fitting 1 INCLUDES KEYS 15
15 F005057 Fitting 1
16 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
17 F024311 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
18 F005057 Fitting 1
19 F061517 Check Valve 1
20 F008078 Fitting 1
21 F062319 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F056044 O-Ring 2
23 F061631 Plug 2 (C) (D)

(A) Bar holder 3 (B) Bar holder 4
(C) Bar holder 5 (D) Bar holder 6

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 75
ST622653(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

JD Decals for All Countries, Except USA and Canada
WJTF3529 A.1

76 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622654(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F635058 Label 7
2 F635059 Label 1
3 F634723 Label 2
4 F636036 Label 2
5 JD5784 Label 1
7 ........ Serial Number Plate 1 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 77
ST622654(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Decal Kit for USA and Canada
WJTF3531 A.1

78 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622655(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4440 Frames H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F621233 Label 7 English
F622713 Label 7 French

2 F621773 Label 1 English
F622136 Label 1 French

3 F621227 Label 2 English
F622708 Label 2 French

4 F636036 Label 2
5 JD5784 Label 1
7 ........ Serial Number Plate 1 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 79
ST622655(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4450 Drives H754

Feed Wheels
WJTF2570R1 A.1

80 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622656(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4450 Drives H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F063377 Roll 2 (C) (F) LH / RH
2 F063378 Roll 2 (C) (H) TMT, Danfoss
3 F071271 Roller 1 Mense, LH, SUB FOR F063379
4 F071272 Roller 1 Mense, RH, SUB FOR F063380
5 F063381 Roller 2 (C) (G)
6 F063382 Roller 2 (D) (H)
7 F063383 Roller 1 (D) (I) RH

F063384 Roller 1 (D) (I) LH
8 F064807 Roller 2 (A) (D) LH / RH
9 F064808 Roller 1 (A) (C) RH

F064809 Roller 1 (A) (C) LH
10 F066276 Roller 2 (B) (C)
11 F066277 Roller 2 (B) (D)
12 F652271 Roller 1 (J) OPTION, LH, SUB FOR F066750

F652272 Roller 1 (J) OPTION, RH, SUB FOR F066750
13 F635377 Gear AR (E)

(A) V-Type (B) Eucalyptus
(C) Outer wheel (D) Inner wheel
(E) Welding part (F) Steel spike roll
(G) Rib Rolls (H) Steel Roller
(I) Steel Thumbnail Roller (J) Feed Roller for MTH

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 81
ST622656(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Saw Motor (Om Saw Unit)
WJT0946 A.1

82 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622657(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F005473 Hydraulic Motor 1 -XXX
F066799 Hydraulic Motor 1 XXX-
F074476 Seal Kit 1 USE WITH F066799

1 F010707 O-Ring 1
2 F003293 O-Ring 1
3 F073286 Seal 1 USE WITH F073417; SUB FOR F003230
4 F003372 Snap Ring 1
5 F073417 Back-Up Ring 1 USE WITH F073286; SUB FOR F035014

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 83
ST622657(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Hydraulic Components
WJTF2560 A.1

84 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622658(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 ........ Sensor 1 Components on Separate Page
2 F056333 Manifold 1 Components on Separate Page
3 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1 Components on Separate Page
4 ........ Hydraulic Motor 1 Components on Separate Page
5 ........ Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Components on Separate Page
6 ........ Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Components on Separate Page
7 F053048 Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Components on Separate Page
8 ........ Hydraulic Cylinder 2 Components on Separate Page
9 F058141 Cylinder 1 Components on Separate Page
10 F062163 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Components on Separate Page
11 F634225 Junction Block 6 (Sub for F047839)
12 F059823 Manifold 1
13 F047841 Fitting 2
14 F030032 Oil Pump 1 1 g, Components on Separate Page

F002938 Oil Pump 1 2 g, Components on Separate Page
15 F008675 Check Valve 1
16 F047674 Hose Guard 8
17 F018124 Check Valve 1
18 F048437 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1
19 F063659 Manifold 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 85
ST622658(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 1G
WJT0339 A.1

86 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622659(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F030032 Oil Pump 1 Incl. Keys 1-11
F012865 Seal Kit 1

1 F008352 Fitting 1
2 F005166 Seal 2
3 F008353 Housing 1
4 F008354 Seal 1
5 F008355 Strainer 1
6 F010686 O-Ring 1
7 F010687 Back-Up Ring 1
8 F008356 Piston 1
9 F010688 Spring 1
10 F034836 Fitting 1
11 F010685 Cap Screw 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 87
ST622659(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 2G
WJT0339 A.1

88 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622660(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F002938 Oil Pump 1 Incl. Keys 1-11
F012865 Seal Kit AR

1 F008352 Fitting 1
2 F005166 Seal 2
3 F008353 Housing 1
4 F008354 Seal 1
5 F008355 Strainer 1
6 F010686 O-Ring 1
7 F010687 Back-Up Ring 1
8 F008356 Piston 1
9 F010688 Spring 1
10 F008357 Fitting 1
11 F010685 Cap Screw 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 89
ST622660(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Saw Motor Parker (SuperCut™)
WJTF1798 A.1

90 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622661(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F059548 Hydraulic Motor 1 (A)
F062621 Hydraulic Motor 1 (B)

1 F057830 Housing 1 SUB FOR F059214
2 F057831 Disk 1
3 F003383 Plug 1
4 F005166 Seal 1
5 F049077 Check Valve 1
6 F059839 Plug 1
7 F059840 Spring 1
8 F057832 Plug 1
9 F056924 Plug 1
10 F049075 O-Ring 1
11 F057833 Plug 1
12 F049076 Plug 1
13 F049075 O-Ring 1
14 F003382 Plug 1
15 F005164 Sealing Washer 1
16 F059215 Housing 1
17 F003228 O-Ring 1
18 F003229 O-Ring 1
19 F073286 Seal 1 USE WITH F073417; SUB FOR F003230
20 F073417 Back-Up Ring 1 USE WITH F073286; SUB FOR F035014
21 F003372 Snap Ring 1
22 F059216 Shaft 1 INCLUDES KEY 23
23 ........ Pin 1
24 F059217 Wedge 1
25 F035018 Cylinder 1
26 F035019 Snap Ring 1
27 F035020 Piston 5
28 F035022 Ring 1
29 F022721 Bearing 1
30 F059218 Spacer 1
31 F059219 Tapered Roller Bearing 1
32 F059220 Lock Washer 2
33 F017348 Lock Nut 1
34 F057834 Sleeve 1
35 F057835 Shim 2 S= 0.4 mm

F057836 Shim 2 S= 0.5 mm
F057837 Shim 2 S= 0.6 mm
F057838 Shim 2 S= 0.7 mm
F057839 Shim 2 S= 0.8 mm

36 F003421 Cap Screw 4
37 F059841 Shim Kit AR S= 0.4–0.8 mm
38 F069253 Plug 1

(A) SuperCut™, STD (B) SuperCut™, FlashCut

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 91
ST622661(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Hydraulic Motor (Bucher), SuperCut™
WJTF3944 A.1

92 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622662(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072207 Hydraulic Motor 1 Incl. Keys 1-32
1 F074896 Repair Kit 1 Incl. Keys 9-12
2 F074897 Shaft Kit 1 Incl. Keys 13-19
3 F074898 Check Valve 1 Incl. Keys 20-22
4 F074899 Plug 1
5 F074900 Repair Kit 1 Incl. Keys 23-25
6 F074901 Housing Kit 1 Incl. Keys 27-29
7 F074902 Cover 1
8 F074903 Bolt Kit 1 Incl. Keys 30-32
9 ........ O-Ring 1
10 ........ Seal 1
11 ........ Sealing Ring 1
12 ........ Snap Ring 1
13 ........ Shaft 1
14 49M7065 Wedge 1
15 ........ Wedge 1
16 ........ Sealing Ring 1
17 ........ Ball Bearing 1
18 ........ Washer 1
19 ........ Sealing Ring 1
20 ........ Bolt 1
21 ........ Compression Spring 1
22 ........ Valve 1
23 ........ O-Ring 1
24 ........ O-Ring 1
25 ........ Pin 2
26 ........ O-Ring 1
27 ........ Bearing Housing W/O Bearing 1
28 ........ Ring Gear 1
29 ........ Pinion 1
30 ........ Bolt 2
31 ........ Bolt 2
32 ........ Washer 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 93
ST622662(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Hydraulic Motor, Feed Rollers (TMTW Series, Danfoss)
WJTF2572 A.1

94 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622663(F.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F069245 Hydraulic Motor 1 250 cc
F063298 Hydraulic Motor 2 -XXX 315 cc
F675389 Hydraulic Motor 2 XXX- 315 cc, SUB FOR F076835
F063299 Hydraulic Motor 2 -XXX 400 cc, OPTION
F675388 Hydraulic Motor 2 XXX- 400 cc, OPTION, SUB FOR F076836
F063300 Hydraulic Motor 2 -XXX 500 cc
F675387 Hydraulic Motor 2 XXX- 500 cc, SUB FOR F076837
F063301 Hydraulic Motor 2 630 cc, OPTION

1 ........ Snap Ring 1
2 ........ Shaft 1
3 ........ O-Ring 1
4 ........ Snap Ring 1
5 ........ Bearing Kit 1
6 ........ Nut 1
7 ........ Seal 1
8 ........ Bearing Housing W/O Bearing 1
9 ........ Seal 1
10 ........ O-Ring 4
11 ........ Flange 1
12 ........ Shaft 1
13 ........ Gear 1
14 ........ Dowel Pin 2
15 ........ Plate 1
16 ........ Shaft 1
17 ........ Snap Ring 1
18 ........ Valve 1
19 ........ Plate 1
20 ........ Snap Ring 2
21 ........ O-Ring 1
22 ........ Snap Ring 1
23 ........ O-Ring 1
24 ........ Dowel Pin 1
25 ........ Spring 6
26 ........ Spacer 1
27 ........ Plug 2
30 ........ Plug 1
31 F065366 Cap Screw 9 250 cc

F063290 Screw 9 315 cc
F063291 Screw 9 400 cc, 500 cc
F063292 Screw 9 630 cc

32 F063286 Shaft 1
33 F063287 Pressed Flanged Housing 1
34 F065368 Flange 1

F065368 Flange 1 (A)
35 F065361 Gear Kit 1 250 cc

F063294 Gear 1 315 cc
F063295 Gear 1 400 cc
F063296 Gear 1 -XXX (B) 500 cc, L= 172 mm, V= 523.6 ccm
F065363 Roller 1 XXX- (C) 500 cc, L= 158 mm, V= 494.8 ccm
F063297 Gear 1 -XXX (B) 630 cc, V= 629.1 ccm
F065364 Bearing Kit 1 XXX- (C) 630 cc, V= 629,1 ccm

36 F063285 Sleeve 1
F065365 Valve 1 (A)

37 F063293 Module 1
38 F676256 Cover 1 SUB FOR F065360
39 F063289 Seal Kit AR
98 F074601 Bearing Kit 1 (D)

(A) Must always be used with new 500 / 630 Gear Sets (B) Old Profile
(C) New Profile (D) For TMT and TMTW Series Motors

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 95
ST622663(F.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Valve Block, (Om Saw Unit) ( - 1158)
WJTF2309 A.1

96 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622664(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F031950 Housing 1 Incl. Keys 1-15
1 F047910 Manifold 1
2 F035434 Hollow Screw 2

F047912 Fitting 1
3 F018836 Check Valve 1 Incl. Keys 10
4 F005170 Seal 2
5 F047913 O-Ring 2
6 F025702 O-Ring 1
7 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1 Incl. Keys 11-15
8 F008653 Valve 1 Incl. Keys 9
9 F008448 O-Ring 1
10 F046505 O-Ring 1
11 F008449 O-Ring 1
12 F047915 Plug 1
13 F021653 O-Ring 1
14 F010842 Pressure Relief Fitting 1
15 F047914 Filter 1
16 F021627 Seal Kit 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 97
ST622664(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Anticavitation Block, (Om Saw Unit) (1159 - )
WJTF3810 A.1

98 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622665(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F073418 Valve Stack 1 Incl. Keys 1-6, 8, 9
1 F073419 Manifold 1
2 F035434 Hollow Screw 1
3 F018836 Check Valve 1
4 F005169 Sealing Washer 2
5 F047913 O-Ring 2
6 F025702 O-Ring 1
8 F073420 Hollow Screw 1 D= 9,0 mm
9 F018067 Plug 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 99
ST622665(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Paint Marking Pump
WJTF2636 A.1

100 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622666(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F061482 Pump 1 Incl. Keys 1-16
1 F060756 Frame 1
2 F063707 End Plate 1
3 ........ Piston 2
4 F048437 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 2

F056644 Solenoid 2 (Sub forF028789)
5 F021684 Hydraulic Pressure Valve 1
6 F021685 Spring 2
7 F059996 Check Valve 2
8 F008449 O-Ring 4
9 F060758 O-Ring 2
10 F060759 O-Ring 2
11 F008656 Plug 2
12 F057843 Plug 2 (Sub for F010192)
13 F016303 Cap Screw 6
14 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
15 F008631 Check Valve 1
16 F065971 Sleeve 2 Incl. Keys 3

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 101
ST622666(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Multi-Handling Unit, Frame
WJTF1227 A.1

102 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622667(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F055066 Frame 1
2 F055067 Arm 1
3 F055064 Arm 1
4 F055065 Arm 2
5 F047835 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Components on Separate Page
6 F047655 Pin 2
7 F047651 Pin 2
8 F003523 Screw 2
9 F639219 Plate 2 (Sub for F047647)
10 F639221 Plate 2 (Sub for F047648)
11 19M7166 Cap Screw 2 M10 X 20
12 F055062 Flap 1
13 F003404 Cap Screw 4
14 F024379 Solenoid Valve 1 -898

F072158 Solenoid Valve 1 899-
F054657 Solenoid 1 -898
F071970 Coil Kit 1 899-
F056643 Nut 1 -898
F071971 Nut 1 899-

15 F055063 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
16 F059886 Manifold 1 (Sub for F055072)
17 F015776 Bearing 4
18 19M9485 Screw 4 M5 X 70, (Sub for F008644)
19 F003466 Set Screw 2
21 14M7625 Lock Nut 4 M6
22 F055073 Washer 4
23 F055058 Shim 4
24 F067201 Extension Spring 2 (Sub for F055059)
24A F067222 Shackle 2
24B F008644 Cap Screw 2
25 F003538 Screw 2
26 F003588 Lock Nut 2
27 F047673 Pin 2 -XXX

F058339 Pin 2 XXX-
28 F052201 Bearing 2
29 F015796 Sleeve 2
30 19M8110 Screw 2 M6 X 35
31 F010666 Cap Screw 6
32 F003591 Lock Nut 6
33 F003341 Washer 12
34 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 4
35 F003617 Spring Pin 2
36 F003286 O-Ring 8
37 F062577 Pressure Relief Valve 1
38 F043189 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F004419)
39 F067189 Shield 1
40 F005596 Screw 3
.. F033710 Adhesive 1 50 cm?

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 103
ST622667(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Multi-Handling Unit, Tubings
WJTF1229 A.1

104 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622668(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F632026 Kit 1 Incl. Keys 1-9
2 F024599 Elbow Fitting 3
3 F046497 Elbow Fitting 4
4 F005055 Fitting 1
5 F071443 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (Sub for F066897)
6 F071444 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F066898)
7 F013333 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F066899)
8 F022518 Hose Guard AR
9 F071445 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F066896)

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 105
ST622668(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Multi Tree Handling (MTH), Electrics
WJTF1230 A.1

106 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST592604(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4460 Hydraulic System H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F055054 Relay 3
2 F055076 Relay 1
3 F055075 Bulb 1
4 F052176 Push Button 2
5 F055074 Plate 1
6 F055077 Plate 1
7 F015010 Bracket 3
8 F005308 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
9 F001376 Bolt 5
10 F055055 Screw 2
11 14M7265 Lock Nut 5 M5
12 F003583 Lock Nut 2
13 F055057 Wiring Harness 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 107
ST592604(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Valve Block
WJTF1808 A.1

108 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622670(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072000 Valve Stack 1 Incl. Keys 1-7, STD, (Sub for F054217)
F072002 Valve Stack 1 (A) Incl. Keys 1-7, FlashCut, (Sub for F066556)
F073425 Valve Stack 1 1140- (A) Incl. Keys 1-7
F074617 Valve Stack 1 1198- (B) Z= 13, Incl. Keys 1-7
F074616 Valve Stack 1 1198- (C) Z= 13, Incl. Keys 1-7
F074735 Valve Stack 1 1198- (B) (D) Z= 13, Incl. Keys 1-7

1 F056609 Junction Block 1 Components on Separate Page, STD
F072363 Valve 1 Components on Separate Page, FlashCut
F074625 Manifold 1 (B) Components on Separate Page
F074624 Manifold 1 (C) Components on Separate Page

2 F072364 Valve 1 Components on Separate Page
F073444 Valve 1 1140- Components on Separate Page

3 F047626 Manifold 1 Components on Separate Page
4 F072186 Manifold 2 Components on Separate Page
5 F072185 Manifold 1 Components on Separate Page
6 F072190 Manifold 1 Components on Separate Page
7 F028408 Cover 1 Components on Separate Page
8 F059824 Manifold 1 Option, Components on Separate Page
.. F064852 Seal Kit AR (E)
.. F003285 O-Ring 8
.. F003286 O-Ring 27
.. F004565 O-Ring 2
.. F018768 O-Ring 7
.. F018796 O-Ring 2
.. F021688 O-Ring 2
.. F008449 O-Ring 4
.. F018771 O-Ring 9
.. F018772 O-Ring 9
.. F021653 O-Ring 2

(A) Including SC Chain Tightener Valve (B) For Parker Saw Motor
(C) For Bucher Saw Motor (D) For Om-Saw Unit
(E) Note: Valve Seal Kit, O-Rings Between Blocks, Only

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 109
ST622670(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Saw Block, Classic (Parker Saw Motor)
WJTF1376 A.1

110 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622671(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F056609 Junction Block 1 -XXX Incl. Keys 1-26
F072363 Valve 1 XXX- (A) Incl. Keys 1-26

1 F048347 Manifold 1
2 F048346 Manifold 1
3 F062737 Pressure Relief Fitting 1 -807 (B) Incl. Keys 4-6

F071234 Pressure Relief Fitting 1 808- (D)
4 F038495 Spring 1
5 F018824 Seal Kit 1 -XXX (E)

F069001 Seal Kit 1 XXX-807 (B) (F)
F071235 Seal Kit 1 808- (D)

6 F074946 Plug 1 (Sub for F047850)
7 F062740 Pressure Relief Valve 1
8 F035053 Spring 1
9 F065380 Seal Kit 1 (Sub for F018824)
10 F042086 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1 Incl. Keys 11
11 F028791 Seal Kit 1
12 F056381 Stop 1
13 F056644 Solenoid 1 (Sub for F028789)
14 F040066 Orifice 1
15 F058178 Orifice 1
16 F054628 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1 (G) Incl. Keys 17
17 F039180 Seal Kit 1
19 F021588 Solenoid 1
20 F046419 Hydraulic Pressure Valve 1
21 F021587 Seal Kit 1
22 F008447 Cap Screw 3
23 F010828 Cap Screw 6
24 F003285 O-Ring 3
25 F003286 O-Ring 1
26 F005570 Plug 2
27 F055155 Nut 1 M9

F061290 Nut 1 M12
28 F054957 Nut 1
.. F069240 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 5, 9, 11, 17, 21, 24, 25

(A) From Lokomec Serial No. 93855/798- (B) To Lokomec Serial No. 94303
(D) From Lokomec Serial No. 94304 (E) To Lokomec Serial No. 80239
(F) From Lokomec Serial No. 80240 (G) Without Coil

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 111
ST622671(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Saw Block, Classic (Parker and Bucher Saw Motors)
WJTF4026 A.1

112 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622672(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F074625 Manifold 1 (A) Incl. Keys 1-16, 18-31, Note Keys 9
F074624 Manifold 1 (B) Incl. Keys 1-31, Note Keys 9

1 F048347 Manifold 1
2 F075051 Cover 1
3 F071234 Pressure Relief Fitting 1 Incl. Keys 21-23
4 F071149 Control Valve 1
5 F074103 Spring 1
6 F070946 Arrestor 1
7 F042086 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1 Incl. Keys 26
8 F040066 Orifice 1
9 F018787 Orifice 1 (A) 0,8 mm

F075066 Orifice 1 (B) 1,0 mm
10 F054628 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1 (C) Incl. Keys 30
11 F046419 Hydraulic Pressure Valve 1
12 19M8559 Screw 1 M10 X 90
13 F013223 Screw 6
14 F003285 O-Ring 3
15 F003286 O-Ring 1
16 F074719 Washer 1
17 F074720 Washer 1 (B)
18 F064662 Orifice 1
19 F057843 Plug 1
20 F011293 Plug 1
21 F074946 Plug 1
22 F038495 Spring 1
23 F071235 Seal Kit 1
24 F056644 Solenoid 1 (Sub for F028789)
25 F055155 Nut 1 M9

F061290 Nut 1 M12
26 F028791 Seal Kit 1
27 F021587 Seal Kit 1
28 F021588 Solenoid 1
29 F054957 Nut 1
30 F039180 Seal Kit 1
31 F005570 Plug 2
32 F075131 Valve Cover 1 Incl. Keys 2, 4-6, 9, 13-20

(A) With Parker saw motor (B) With Bucher Saw Manifold
(C) Without Coil

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 113
ST622672(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

FlashCut, Prop. Saw Flange Pressing, Option
WJTF3137 A.1

114 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622673(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F064663 Hydr./Pilot Control Valve 1 Incl. Keys 1-18
F072363 Valve 1 (B) Incl. Keys 1-18 F056609

1 F066381 Manifold 1
2 F066382 Manifold 1 -XXX

F071406 Manifold 1 XXX- (A)
3 F042086 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1
4 F028791 Seal Kit 1
5 F056644 Solenoid 1 (Sub for F028789)
6 F054628 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1
7 F039180 Seal Kit 1
8 F021588 Solenoid 1
9 F057729 Valve 1 -XXX

F057940 Elec.Proportional Valve 1 XXX-
F073285 Nut 1 XXX-

10 F066383 Seal Kit 1 -XXX
F065378 Seal Kit 1 XXX-

11 F057744 Solenoid 1 -XXX
F065376 Solenoid 1 XXX-

12 F046419 Hydraulic Pressure Valve 1
13 F021587 Seal Kit 1
14 F013057 Cap Screw 6
15 F003285 O-Ring 6
16 F003286 O-Ring 1
17 F023426 Fitting 2
18 F064662 Orifice 1 Components on Separate Page
19 F066384 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 4, 7, 10, 13, 15, 16

(A) From Lokomec Serial No. 93056 (B) Saw Block

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 115
ST622673(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Feed Motor, Block
WJTF1951R1 A.1

116 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622674(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F048342 Manifold 1
2 F048341 Spool 1
3 F056528 Valve Spool 1
4 F048994 Structural Tubing 2
5 F048993 Spring 2
6 F048992 Screw 2
7 F048340 Plug 2
8 F018792 Junction Block 1
9 F008602 Pressure Relief Valve 1
10 F008603 Seal Kit 1
11 F018794 Pressure Relief Valve 2 -039

F063903 Pressure Relief Valve 2 040-
12 F004565 O-Ring 2
13 F018795 Pressure Relief Valve 2 -1387 35 Bar

F072493 Pressure Relief Valve 2 1388- 45 Bar
14 F022078 Seal Kit 2 -1387 USE WITH F018795

F065345 Seal Kit 2 1388- USE WITH F072493
16 F018768 O-Ring 1
17 F018796 O-Ring 2
18 F021688 O-Ring 2
19 F010706 Cap Screw 4
20 F010537 Bolt 7
22 F060358 Valve Stack 1
23 F063643 Cap Screw 4 -1387 USE WITH F018795
24 F003286 O-Ring 6
25 F060359 Cap Screw 2
26 F016317 Sealing Washer 2
27 F003382 Plug 2
28 F005570 Plug 2
29 F018067 Plug 4
30 F046502 Orifice 2 2 mm

F054478 Orifice 2 1,5 mm
31 F021599 Pressure Relief Valve 1
32 F021600 Seal Kit 1
33 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
34 F060206 Housing 1
35 F072364 Valve 1

F069237 Seal Kit 1 INCLUDES KEYS 10, 12, 14, 16-18, 24, 32

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 117
ST622674(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Valve Block, Including. SC Chain Tightening Valve (Feed Wheel Motors) (1140 - )
WJTF4027R1 A.1

118 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622675(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F048342 Manifold 1
2 F058047 Valve Spool 1
3 F056528 Valve Spool 1
4 F048993 Spring 2
5 F048994 Structural Tubing 2
6 F057753 Screw 2
7 F048340 Plug 2
8 F018792 Junction Block 1
9 F048339 Pressure Relief Valve 1
10 F033364 Seal Kit 1
11 F063903 Pressure Relief Valve 2
12 F004569 O-Ring 2
13 F018795 Pressure Relief Valve 2 -1387 35 Bar

F072493 Pressure Relief Valve 2 1388- 45 Bar
14 F022078 Seal Kit 2 -1387 USE WITH F018795

F065345 Seal Kit 2 1388- USE WITH F072493
15 F015903 Screw 4 -1387 USE WITH F018795
16 F018768 O-Ring 1
17 F018796 O-Ring 2
18 F021688 O-Ring 1
19 19M8440 Screw 7 M10 X 25
20 F003286 O-Ring 6
21 F060358 Valve Stack 1
22 19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85
23 F021599 Pressure Relief Valve 1
24 F065354 Seal Kit 1
25 F028833 Orifice 2
26 F013575 Orifice 1 0,8 mm, SUB FOR F062482
27 F062484 Manifold 1
28 F057716 Fitting 2
29 F062483 Pressure Relief Valve 1
30 F065259 Seal Kit 1
31 F065468 Fitting 1 1247-
32 F073444 Valve 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 119
ST622675(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Base Block
WJTF1379 A.1

120 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622676(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F047626 Manifold 1 Incl. Keys 2-4
2 F048335 Manifold 1
3 F008449 O-Ring 4
4 F018768 O-Ring 2
5 F028408 Cover 1 Incl. Keys 6-9
6 F018778 Bar 1
7 F018771 O-Ring 2
8 F003285 O-Ring 1
9 F010828 Cap Screw 4
10 F018112 Plug 1
.. F069241 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 3, 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 121
ST622676(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Rotator Block, Standard On-Off, Optional
WJTF1835 A.1

122 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622677(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F059824 Manifold 1 Incl. Keys 1-11
1 F043609 Manifold 1
2 F018779 Manifold 1
3 F035766 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1

F054957 Nut 1
4 F005566 Valve 1 -1188

F071964 Solenoid Valve 1 1189-
F071970 Coil Kit 2 1189-
F071971 Nut 2 1189-

5 F018781 Pressure Relief Valve 2
F033366 Seal Kit 1

6 F018771 O-Ring 2
7 F003285 O-Ring 1
8 F003286 O-Ring 4
9 F031278 Orifice 1
10 F032093 Cap Screw 4
11 F010685 Cap Screw 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 123
ST622677(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Rotator Block, Proportional, Optional
WJTF4105 A.1

124 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST592619(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072977 Manifold 1 Incl. Keys 1-11
1 F018779 Manifold 1
2 F043609 Manifold 1
3 F065589 Solenoid Valve 1

F075242 Solenoid Valve Coil 2
4 F035766 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1

F054957 Nut 1
5 F018781 Pressure Relief Valve 2

F033366 Seal Kit 2
7 AT119562 Screw 4 M6 X 120
8 19M9480 Screw 4 M5 X 30
9 F018771 O-Ring 2
10 F003285 O-Ring 1
11 F003286 O-Ring 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 125
ST592619(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Delimbing Knives Block
WJTF1009 A.1

126 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622679(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072186 Manifold 1 SUB FOR F028405
F069239 Seal Kit 1 INCLUDES KEYS 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 22, 24, 26, 28-31

1 F018801 Manifold 1
2 F018802 Cover 1
3 F018812 Cover 1
4 F011349 Valve 1 -898 NLA; ORDER F071964

F071964 Solenoid Valve 1 899-
5 F054657 Solenoid 2 -898

F071970 Coil Kit 2 899- USE WITH F071964
7 F003286 O-Ring 4
8 F062741 Pressure Relief Fitting 1
9 F018824 Seal Kit 1
10 F062736 Pressure Relief Valve 1
11 F018824 Seal Kit 1
12 F008631 Check Valve 1
13 F021605 O-Ring 1
14 F018776 Check Valve 1
15 F021607 O-Ring 1
16 F018813 Check Valve 1
17 F021609 O-Ring 1
18 F018814 Check Valve 1
19 F021609 O-Ring 1
20 F056206 Pressure Relief Valve 1
22 F018827 Seal Kit 1
23 F018807 Pressure Relief Valve 1
24 F021614 Seal Kit 1
25 F018808 Pressure Relief Valve 1 -530

F018807 Pressure Relief Valve 1 531-
26 F021614 Seal Kit 1
27 F018787 Orifice 1
28 F003285 O-Ring 1
29 F018771 O-Ring 2
30 F018768 O-Ring 1
31 F018772 O-Ring 3
32 F008639 Spring 1
33 F018815 Spring 1
34 F038710 Spring 1
35 F018811 Cap Screw 4
36 F010749 Bolt 4
37 F010828 Cap Screw 4
38 F003393 Cap Screw 4
39 F025711 Fitting 1
40 F004277 Fitting 1
41 F011293 Plug 1
42 F018111 Plug 2
43 F005570 Plug 1
44 F056643 Nut 2 -898

F071971 Nut 2 899-

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 127
ST622679(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Valve Block (Feed Wheels Cylinders)
WJTF1382 A.1

128 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622680(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072185 Manifold 1 SUB FORF047845
1 F034670 Valve 1 SUB FOR F021603
2 F018802 Cover 1
3 F018812 Cover 1
4 F011349 Valve 1 -898 NLA; ORDER F071964

F071964 Solenoid Valve 1 899-
5 F054657 Solenoid 2 -898

F071970 Coil Kit 2 899- USE WITH F071964
F056643 Nut 2 -898
F071971 Nut 2 899-

6 F054746 Seal Kit 1
8 F062741 Pressure Relief Fitting 1
9 F018824 Seal Kit 1
10 F062736 Pressure Relief Valve 1
11 F018824 Seal Kit 1
12 F008631 Check Valve 1
13 F021605 O-Ring 1
14 F018776 Check Valve 1
15 F021607 O-Ring 1
16 F018813 Check Valve 1
17 F021609 O-Ring 1
18 F018814 Check Valve 1
19 F021609 O-Ring 1
20 F056206 Pressure Relief Valve 1
22 F018827 Seal Kit 1
23 F018807 Pressure Relief Valve 1
24 F021614 Seal Kit 1
25 F018808 Pressure Relief Valve 1 -530

F018807 Pressure Relief Valve 1 531-
26 F021614 Seal Kit 1
27 F021591 Restrictor 1
28 F003285 O-Ring 2
29 F018771 O-Ring 2
30 F018768 O-Ring 1
31 F018772 O-Ring 3
32 F008639 Spring 1
33 F059891 Spring 1
35 F018811 Cap Screw 4
36 F010749 Bolt 4
37 F010828 Cap Screw 4
38 F008644 Cap Screw 4
39 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
40 F004277 Fitting 1
41 F011293 Plug 1
42 F003382 Plug 2
43 F005570 Plug 1
98 F069239 Seal Kit 1 INCLUDES KEYS, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 19, 22, 24, 26, 28-31

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 129
ST622680(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Tilt Block
WJTF1378 A.1

130 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622681(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F072190 Manifold 1 SUB FOR F056607
1 F018773 Manifold 1
2 F035765 Manifold 1
3 F011349 Valve 1 -898 NLA; ORDER F071964

F071964 Solenoid Valve 1 899-
4 F054657 Solenoid 2 -898

F071970 Coil Kit 2 899- USE WITH F071964
F056643 Nut 2 -898
F071971 Nut 2 899-

6 F035766 Solenoid Hydraulic Valve 1
7 F039180 Seal Kit 1
8 F021588 Solenoid 1
9 F018775 Hydraulic Pressure Valve 1 SUB FOR F046811
10 F048971 Seal Kit 1
11 F013272 Pressure Relief Fitting 2
12 F039179 Cap 2
13 F021653 O-Ring 2
14 F018776 Check Valve 1
15 F021607 O-Ring 1
16 F018768 O-Ring 1
17 F018771 O-Ring 1
18 F003286 O-Ring 4
19 F003285 O-Ring 1
20 F032093 Cap Screw 4
21 F008644 Cap Screw 4
22 F024840 Restrictor 1
23 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
98 F069238 Seal Kit 1 INCLUDES KEYS 7, 10, 13, 15-19

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 131
ST622681(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Pressure Valve (Gradation)
WJTF1316 A.1

132 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622682(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1 Incl. Keys 1-5
1 F047914 Filter 1
2 F010842 Pressure Relief Fitting 1
3 F047915 Plug 1
4 F021653 O-Ring 1
5 F008449 O-Ring 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 133
ST622682(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Valve Block, Chain Tightener, Option
WJTF2353 A.1

134 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622683(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4462 Valves H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F075165 Manifold 1 Incl. Keys 1-6, (Sub for F061407)
1 F062484 Manifold 1
2 F062483 Pressure Relief Valve 1

F065259 Seal Kit 1
3 F057716 Fitting 1
4 F013575 Orifice 1 0,8 mm, (Sub for F062482)
5 F003286 O-Ring 2
6 19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85
7 F065468 Fitting 1 001247- (A)

(A) For Supercut™

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 135
ST622683(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Sensor Kit for Om Saw Unit
WJTF2527 A.1

136 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622684(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F056334 Sensor 1
1 F054506 Bracket 1
2 F047864 Cover 1
3 F052781 Plate 1
4 F003518 Screw 3
5 F003470 Screw 4
6 F047834 Hydraulic Motor 1
7 ........ Nut 1 Components on Separate Page
8 F005335 Tie Band 1
9 F047867 Set Screw 2
10 F003588 Lock Nut 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 137
ST622684(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Feed Motors
WJTF2534R1 A.1

138 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622685(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 6
2 F005055 Fitting 3
3 F020756 Elbow Fitting 2
4 F003382 Plug 4 -XXX
5 F005049 Elbow Fitting 6
6 F024599 Elbow Fitting 2
7 F005099 Fitting 2
8 F022182 Tee Fitting 2
9 F063672 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
10 F065097 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
11 F054379 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 -XXX

F063673 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 XXX-
12 F013340 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
13 F063673 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
14 F065098 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
15 F063674 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
16 F063675 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
17 F063676 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
18 F063676 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
19 F047839 Junction Block 2 -XXX

F634225 Junction Block 2 XXX- (Sub for F047839 and F003382)
20A F005055 Fitting 1 -XXX
20B F633796 Fitting 1 XXX-
21 F019945 Fitting 1 XXX-
22 F047921 Fitting 1 XXX-
23 F005167 Sealing Washer 2 XXX-

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 139
ST622685(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor ( - XXX)
WJTF2537 A.1

140 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622686(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005089 Elbow Fitting 2
2 F005164 Sealing Washer 2 -XXX
3 F013594 Elbow Fitting 5
4 F003382 Plug 1 -XXX
5 F023030 Fitting 2 -XXX
6 F010951 Hose Fitting 2 -XXX
7 F011057 Elbow Fitting 4 -XXX

F011057 Elbow Fitting 3 XXX-
8 F005089 Elbow Fitting 4 -XXX

F005089 Elbow Fitting 1 XXX-
9 F007823 Adapter 2 -XXX
10 F005055 Fitting 7
11 F023030 Fitting 1
12 F005522 Fitting 1
13 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
14 F040596 Elbow Fitting 1 -XXX
15 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2
16 F005049 Elbow Fitting 1
17 F024601 Fitting 2
18 F005170 Seal 1
19 F063678 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
20 F057046 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
21 F047947 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F032007 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F063664 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
24 F063677 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
25 F063686 Hose 1 -039

F063747 Hose 1 040-XXX
26 F058998 Hydraulic Hose 2 -XXX

F065982 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 XXX-
27 F052784 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
28 F054382 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
29 F063679 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
30 F019105 Elbow Fitting 1 -XXX
31 F005057 Fitting 2
32 F008675 Check Valve 1 XXX-
35 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1 XXX-

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 141
ST622686(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor (XXX - )
WJTF3703 A.1

142 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622687(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005089 Elbow Fitting 2
2 F059241 Fitting 1
3 F013594 Elbow Fitting 2
4 X4-4F4OMXS Adapter Fitting 2
5 F008631 Check Valve 1
6 F005164 Sealing Washer 1
7 F011057 Elbow Fitting 2
9 F007823 Adapter 1
10 F005055 Fitting 6 (Sub for F024402)
11 F023030 Fitting 1
12 F005063 Fitting 1
13 F038286 Fitting 1 (Sub for F038286 and F024601)
13A ........ Fitting 1
15 F024402 Elbow Fitting 1
16 F005049 Elbow Fitting 1
17 F024601 Fitting 1
18 F005170 Seal 1
19 F071329 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (Sub for F063678)
20 F057046 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
21 F047947 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F032007 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F063664 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
26 F065982 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
27 F052784 Hydraulic Hose 1
28 F047956 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
29 F063679 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 -781

F070323 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 782-
31 F005057 Fitting 2
32 F008675 Check Valve 1
35 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1
37 ........ Valve Stack 1 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 143
ST622687(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders ( - XXX)
WJTF2553 A.1

144 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622688(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 23 -029
F005057 Fitting 25 030-

2 F005171 Sealing Washer 6
3 F005166 Seal 8
4 F003382 Plug 17 -029

F003382 Plug 19 030-
5 F005170 Seal 3
6 F054225 Fitting 6
7 F005522 Fitting 3
8 ........ Plug 2
9 F023030 Fitting 3
10 F005055 Fitting 11 -029

F005055 Fitting 12 030-
11 F005164 Sealing Washer 1 -029
12 F005056 Fitting 1
13 F022417 Elbow Fitting 2 -029

F022417 Elbow Fitting 1 030-
14 F033375 Fitting 8 -029

F033375 Fitting 6 030-
15 F022422 Tee Fitting 1 -029
16 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2
17 F059125 Orifice 2
18 F024599 Elbow Fitting 3
19 F018112 Plug 2
20 F007823 Adapter 1
21 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
22 F063665 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F063666 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
24 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
25 F054372 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
26 F065099 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
27 F057067 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
28 F027809 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
29 F063667 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
30 F071248 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
31 F063671 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
32 F063668 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
33 F057801 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
34 F047934 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
35 F057056 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
36 F045440 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
37 F063669 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
38 F047936 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
39 F058987 Manifold 2 030-
40 F063670 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 145
ST622688(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders (XXX - )
WJTF2553R1 A.1

146 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622689(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 26
2 F071248 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
3 F005166 Seal 2
4 F003382 Plug 7
6 X16F42EDMXS Adapter Fitting 6
7 X12F42EDMXS Adapter Fitting 2
8 F026381 Nut 2
9 F023030 Fitting 3
10 F005055 Fitting 7
11 F005164 Sealing Washer 2
13 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
14 F033375 Fitting 1
16 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2
17 F059125 Orifice 2
18 F024599 Elbow Fitting 3
19 F018112 Plug 2
21 F023426 Fitting 1
22 F063665 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F063666 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
24 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
25 F054372 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
26 F070101 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
27 F057067 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
28 F027809 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
29 F063667 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
30 F063670 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
31 F063671 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
32 F063668 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
33 F057801 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
34 F047934 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
35 F057056 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 -1231

F057801 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 1232-
36 F063663 Hydraulic Hose 2
37 F063669 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
38 F047936 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
40 X12-16F4OMXS Adapter Fitting 1
41 F013270 Nut 1
42 F059823 Manifold 1
43 F047841 Fitting 2
44 F634225 Junction Block 5
45 F065468 Fitting 2
46 F069052 Fitting 1
47 F019945 Fitting 1
48 F633796 Fitting 4

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 147
ST622689(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Parker Saw Motor
WJTF2561 A.1

148 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622690(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F062485 Fitting 1
2 F025813 Elbow Fitting 2
3 F005166 Seal 3
4 F063638 Plate 1
5 F005057 Fitting 1
6 F058987 Manifold 1
7 F008653 Valve 1
8 F063639 Seal 1
9 F024402 Elbow Fitting 3
10 F005055 Fitting 3
11 F003400 Cap Screw 4
12 F005063 Fitting 4 -1158 (Sub for F054223, F005170)

F005063 Fitting 3 1159-
14 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
15 F069841 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F066917)
16 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
17 F063663 Hose 1
18 F063664 Hose 1
19 F040649 Hydraulic Hose 1
20 F069879 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F013329)
21 F045433 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F061166 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F011057 Elbow Fitting 1
24 F040596 Elbow Fitting 1
25 F005063 Fitting 1
26 F069826 Orifice 1 1159-

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 149
ST622690(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor (1198 - )
WJTF4024 A.1

150 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622691(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 19M9721 Screw 4 M6 X 10
2 F005044 Elbow Fitting 1
3 F005164 Sealing Washer 2
4 F005166 Seal 1
5 F011057 Elbow Fitting 1
6 F012789 Bolt 1
7 ........ Conduit 3 F014942
8 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2
9 F040649 Hydraulic Hose 1
10 F045433 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
11 F058193 Fitting 1
12 F059480 Hose 1
13 F061166 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
14 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
15 F062485 Fitting 1
16 F063638 Cover 1
17 F063663 Hydraulic Hose 1
18 F063664 Hydraulic Hose 1
19 F069841 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
20 F069879 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
21 F070080 Fitting 1
22 F071442 Fitting 2
23 F071845 Adapter Fitting 4
25 F060759 O-Ring 1
26 F018015 Elbow Fitting 1
27 F069826 Orifice 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 151
ST622691(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor (Lubrication Pump 1 cc and 2 cc)
WJTF4025 A.1

152 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622692(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005044 Elbow Fitting 2
2 F005052 Fitting 1
3 F005054 Fitting 1
5 F005164 Sealing Washer 4
6 F005166 Seal 2
8 F008631 Check Valve 1
9 F011057 Elbow Fitting 2
10 F012789 Bolt 1
11 ........ Tube 6 F014942
12 F022105 Pressure Relief Valve 1
13 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
14 F023535 Tee Fitting 1
15 F024364 Fitting 1
16 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2
17 F024599 Elbow Fitting 2
18 F027037 Fitting 1
19 F030032 Oil Pump 1 1 cc, Components on Separate Page

F002938 Oil Pump 1 2 cc, Components on Separate Page
20 F040649 Hydraulic Hose 1
21 F042880 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F045433 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
23 F047947 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
24 F052784 Hydraulic Hose 1
25 F055060 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
26 F057071 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
27 F058193 Fitting 1
28 F058999 Orifice 1
29 F059480 Hose 1
30 F060759 O-Ring 1
31 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
32 F062485 Fitting 1
33 F063663 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
34 F069841 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
35 F069204 Fitting 1
36 F069879 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
37 F070080 Fitting 2
38 F071442 Fitting 2
39 F071845 Adapter Fitting 4
40 F633796 Fitting 1
41 F069826 Orifice 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 153
ST622692(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Flushing Hose for Saw Motor (501 - )
WJTF3313 A.1

154 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622693(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
2 F058999 Orifice 1
3 F024402 Elbow Fitting 1
4 F005164 Sealing Washer 1
5 F066990 Valve Stack 1
6 F022417 Elbow Fitting 1
7 F005054 Fitting 1
8 F042880 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 155
ST622693(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Mounting, Rotator and Rotator With MTH, Option (501 - )
WJTF3533 A.1

156 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622694(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F652971 Hose Kit 1 (A) Incl. Keys 2-6, 7A
F652969 Hose Kit 1 (A) Incl. Keys 2-4, 6, 7B, MTH
F652972 Hose Kit 1 (B) Incl. Keys 2-4, 7A, 12
F652970 Hose Kit 1 (B) Incl. Keys 2-4, 7A, 12, MTH

1 ........ Manifold 1 Components on Separate Page
2 F071442 Fitting 2
3 F033375 Fitting 3
4 F005167 Sealing Washer 3
5 F022417 Elbow Fitting 2 (A) (C)
6 F028840 Fitting 2 (A) R3/4

F005056 Fitting 2 (A) R1/2
7 F065980 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (A) L= 1420 mm
7A F057983 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (E) (F) L= 2300 mm, MTH
7B F044399 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (A) 2500 mm, MTH
8 F012507 Fitting 2 R3/4

F005061 Fitting 2 R1/2
9 F024602 Fitting 2
10 F032109 Hose Guard 2
11 F065845 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
12 F005056 Fitting 2 (B)
13 F655147 Wiring Harness 1 (D)

(A) Used With Indexator (B) Used With Sampo
(C) Without MTH (D) Cable Kit for Rotator Valve, (TM300 and HHC), Option
(E) Used Indexator Without MTH (F) Used With Sampo and Sampo MTH

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 157
ST622694(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Sensors and wiring harness
WJTF2562 A.1

158 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622695(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F055290 Socket 16
2 F067333 Sensor 3 (Sub for F062306, IFM), Omron
3 F021413 Potentiometer 2 -480

F067033 Potentiometer 2 481-
4 F074541 Sensor 1 (Sub for F065063 and F071916)
5 F063662 Hydraulic Hose 1
6 F047828 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
7 ........ Conduit 3
8 F062307 Wiring Harness 1
9 F062308 Cable 2
10 F063627 Cover 1 Incl. Keys 19, 20
11 F063628 Housing 1
12 F062619 Sensor 1 (A)
13 F062601 Cable 1 -505

F634250 Wiring Harness 1 506-
14 F004567 O-Ring 2
15 F066917 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F058991)
16 ........ Conduit 1
17 F056043 Sensor 3 Components on Separate Page
18 F056042 Electrical Connector Assy 3
19 F008262 Lock Washer 2
20 19M8439 Screw 1 M8 X 25
(A) Not used

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 159
ST622695(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Flash Cut
WJTF2918 A.1

160 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622696(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F064787 Sensor 1
2A F064661 Hydraulic Motor 1 OM
2B F062621 Hydraulic Motor 1 SuperCut
3 F064663 Hydr./Pilot Control Valve 1

F013057 Cap Screw 4
4 F064662 Orifice 1
5 F059202 Hydraulic Restrictor 1 OM
6 F064703 Wiring Harness 1 L= 1000 mm

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 161
ST622696(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Electrical Mounting, T300
WJTF2566 A.1

162 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622697(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F643995 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 15, 21, 22, 24, 29, (Sub for F631773)
F643993 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 11-14, 21-23, 31, (Sub for F631776)
F643994 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 3-10, 16-18, 20-22, 32-34, (Sub for F631775)
F063478 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 3-18, 30

1 F626692 Computer Hardware Item 1 (Sub for F619559)
2 ........ Cable 1 Components on Separate Page
3 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y493, (Sub for F631775)
4 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y457, (Sub for F063458)
5 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y481, (Sub for F063459)
6 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y483, (Sub for F063460)
7 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y482, (Sub for F063461)
8 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y487, (Sub for F063462)
9 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y456, (Sub for F063463)
10 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y492, (Sub for F063464)
11 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y482D, (Sub for F063465)
12 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y457D, (Sub for F063466)
13 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y492D, (Sub for F063467)
14 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y470, (Sub for F063468)
15 F063469 Wiring Harness 1 Y484, (Sub for F063469)
16 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 Y490, (Sub for F063470)
17 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 Y491, (Sub for F063486)
18 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y487A, (Sub for F063471)
19 F063472 Wiring Harness 1 (D)
20 F055285 Electrical Connector Assy 1 (B)
21 F055290 Socket 42
22 57M7771 Elec. Connector Terminal 118
23 F055284 Elec. Connector Terminal 1 (A)
24 F055286 Electrical Connector Assy 1 (C)
25 F053688 Electrical Connector Assy 1 (E)
26 F043923 Sleeve 6
27 57M7679 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
28 F052693 Plug 2
29 F063473 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y482A, (Sub for F063473)
30 F063474 Wiring Harness 1
31 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y437, (Sub for F063475)
32 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y438, (Sub for F063476)
33 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y466, (Sub for F063477)
34 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y470A, (Sub for F064703)

(A) Connector A (B) Connector B
(C) Connector C (D) Connector D
(E) Connector E

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 163
ST622697(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (472 - XXX)
WJTF3258 A.1

164 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622698(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F633914 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-15
1 F633859 Hydraulic Hose 1
2 F067035 Hose Clamp 1
3 F005093 Nut 2
4 ........ Cable 1
5 57M7632 Electrical Connector Assy 1
6 57M7679 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
7 57M7630 Electrical Connector Assy 1
8 57M7677 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
9 57M7633 Electrical Connector Assy 1
10 57M7682 Elec.Connect Locking Device 1
11 R78069 Elec. Connector Cavity Plug 6
12 F052691 Lug 13 (A)
13 57M8263 Elec. Connector Terminal 8 (B)
14 F059843 Pin Contact 4
15 57M7541 Elec. Connector Terminal 7
16 57M7634 Electrical Connector Assy 1
17 57M7681 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
18 ........ Cable 1 (C)

(A) For Power Bus (B) For Can Bus, Gilded
(C) See Base Machines' Section Crane of Spare Parts Catalog

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 165
ST622698(C.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (XXXX - )
WJTF3759 A.1

166 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622699(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 57M7630 Electrical Connector Assy 1
2 F643167 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1, 4-9
3 F643156 Hose 1 Incl. Keys 2, 10-12
4 R78069 Elec. Connector Cavity Plug 4
5 57M7542 Elec. Connector Terminal 6 (A)
6 57M7677 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
7 57M7632 Electrical Connector Assy 1
8 57M7679 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
9 57M8263 Elec. Connector Terminal 4 (B)
10 F014883 Grommet 1
11 F071323 Hydraulic Hose 1
12 F647319 Nut 1
13 ........ Bracket 1 COMPONENTS ON SEPARATE PAGE
14 F013394 Hose Guard 1
15 F074854 Hose Clamp 1
16 F643189 Bushing 1

(A) For Power Bus (B) For Can Bus, Gilded

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 167
ST622699(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHC
WJTF3969 A.1

168 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622700(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F655403 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 2-5
2 57M7634 Electrical Connector Assy 1
3 57M7681 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
4 R78065 Elec. Connector Terminal 4
5 57M7542 Elec. Connector Terminal 8
6 F014883 Grommet 1
7 F071323 Hydraulic Hose 1
8 F647319 Nut 1
9 F656311 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-8
10 ........ Bracket 1 Components on Separate Page
11 F074854 Hose Clamp 1
12 F643189 Hose 1
13 F013394 Hose Guard 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 169
ST622700(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Diameter Measuring
WJTF2571 A.1

170 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622701(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F060378 Measurement Device 1
2 F060379 Pin 1 -XXX

F664658 Pin 2 XXX-
3 F059233 Cap 1
4 F059234 Shim 1
5 F059235 Cover 1
6 F046322 Bushing 2 -524

F010668 Bearing 2 525-
7 F060380 Ring 2 -524

F047677 Bearing 2 525- 2 mm
F631333 Bearing 2 (A) 2,5 mm

8 F016303 Cap Screw 3
19M10205 Cap Screw 3 525- M6 X 50, (Sub for 19M9755)

9 F059237 O-Ring 1
10 F003523 Screw 4
11 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 1
12 F023581 Lubrication Fitting 1 -524

58M5574 Lubrication Fitting 1 525-
13 F067033 Potentiometer 1 (Sub for F021413), Components on Separate Page
14 F047711 Clutch 1
15 22M7095 Set Screw 1 M5 X 6
16 F047690 O-Ring 1
17 F024847 Lubrication Fitting 1
18 F059238 Wedge 1
19 F007666 Set Screw 1
20 F005057 Fitting 1
21 F047828 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
22 F060381 O-Ring 2 -524

F059237 O-Ring 3 525-
23 F015990 Lock Washer 2 XXX-
24 19M9727 Screw 2 XXX- M6 X 30
(A) Repair Part

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 171
ST622701(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Measuring Device, Pressing, Option
WJTF2584 A.1

172 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622702(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F066730 Measuring Wheel 1 Incl. Keys 1-11, 13-31
1 F034546 Junction Block 1
2 F024379 Solenoid Valve 1 -898

F072158 Solenoid Valve 1 899-
F054657 Solenoid 1 -898
F071970 Coil Kit 1 899-
F056643 Nut 1 -898
F071971 Nut 1 899-

3 F005562 Pressure Relief Valve 1
4 F004419 Threaded Nipple 1
5 F011299 Fitting 1
6 F018771 O-Ring 1
7 F003285 O-Ring 1
8 F016303 Cap Screw 4
9 F008751 Cap Screw 4
10 F018768 O-Ring 1
11 F023444 Manifold 1
12 F065138 Cable 1
13 F063667 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 -XXX

F046499 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 XXX-
14 F025704 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 -XXX

F046606 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 XXX-
15 F005166 Seal 4
17 F033375 Fitting 4
18 F023030 Fitting 1
19 F003616 Spring Pin 1
20 F064030 Bracket 1 (A)
21 F003342 Washer 1
22 F022417 Elbow Fitting 2 -XXX

F022417 Elbow Fitting 3 XXX-
23 F005054 Fitting 3
24 F062163 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
25 F062620 Bearing 2
26 F062609 Pin 1
27 F062160 Lock Plate 1
28 F047731 Cap Screw 1
29 F003728 Lubrication Fitting 1
30 F008675 Check Valve 1
31 F023446 Seal Kit AR
32 F071771 Fitting 1
33 F024599 Elbow Fitting 1 XXX-

(A) Welding part

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 173
ST622702(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Color Marking Knife ( - 014)
WJTF2587 A.1

174 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622703(B.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 1
2 F024599 Elbow Fitting 3
3 F005056 Fitting 1
4 F056974 Manual Hydraulic Valve 2
5 F005055 Fitting 2
6 F022417 Elbow Fitting 2
7 F011057 Elbow Fitting 1
8 F005052 Fitting 1
9 F059241 Fitting 1
10 F005053 Fitting 2
11 F062272 Orifice 1
12 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
13 F057067 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
14 F054362 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
15 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
16 F058985 Filter 2
17 F059257 Filter 4
18 F059906 Nozzle 4
19 F005166 Seal 6
20 F005164 Sealing Washer 4
21 F063506 Pump 1 (A)
22 F063629 Bracket 1
23 F004638 Screw 2
24 F010706 Cap Screw 4 (B)

19M8674 Screw 4 (C) M5 X 85
25 F003338 Washer 2
26 F063505 Knife 1
27 F003728 Lubrication Fitting 1
28 F063630 Shield 1
29 F011436 Screw 1
30 F048002 Spool Valve 2
31 F056977 Plug 2
32 F003291 O-Ring 2

(A) 2-Colors (B) For Om-Saw Unit
(C) For SC-Saw Unit

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 175
ST622703(B.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Color Marking Knife (015 - )
WJTF2689 A.1

176 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622704(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 2 -XXX
F005057 Fitting 6 XXX-

2 F024599 Elbow Fitting 3
3 F005056 Fitting 1
4 F056974 Manual Hydraulic Valve 2 -XXX
5 F005055 Fitting 2 -XXX
6 F022417 Elbow Fitting 5 -XXX

F022417 Elbow Fitting 3 XXX-
7 F011057 Elbow Fitting 2
8 F063953 Cover 1
10 F069904 Fitting 2 SUB FOR F005057, F028696
11 F062272 Orifice 1
12 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
13 F057067 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
14 F054362 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
15 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
16 F058985 Filter 2 -XXX
17 F059257 Filter 4
18 F059906 Nozzle 4
19 F005166 Seal 6 -XXX
20 F005164 Sealing Washer 4
21 F063506 Pump 1 (A)
22 F063952 Bracket 1
23 F004638 Screw 2
24 F010706 Cap Screw 4 (B)

19M8674 Screw 4 (C) M5 X 85
25 F003338 Washer 2
26 F651459 Knife 1 SUB FOR F063505
27 58M5573 Lubrication Fitting 1
28 F063630 Shield 1

F651506 Shield 1 USE WITH F651459
29 F011436 Screw 1

19M9446 Screw 3 M8 X 12, USE WITH F651459
30 F048002 Spool Valve 2
31 F056977 Plug 2
32 F003291 O-Ring 2
33 F067379 Filter 2 XXX-
34 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2 XXX-
35 F055112 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 XXX-
36 F063951 Knife 1 INCLUDES KEYS 28, 29

F651458 Knife 1 INCLUDES KEYS 26-29, SUB FOR F063951
(A) 2-Colors (B) For Om-Saw Unit
(C) For SC-Saw Unit

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 177
ST622704(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Paint Marking Device, (SuperMark™, SC saw unit) Optional
WJTF2690R2 A.1

178 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622705(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F005057 Fitting 3 -XXX
F005057 Fitting 7 XXX-

2 F024599 Elbow Fitting 2
3 F005056 Fitting 1
4 F672437 Shield 1 OPTION
5 X6-6F4OMXS Adapter Fitting 3 -XXX
6 F022417 Elbow Fitting 6 -XXX
7 F011057 Elbow Fitting 5 -XXX
8 F019105 Elbow Fitting 1 -XXX

X4-4F4OMXS Adapter Fitting 1 XXX-
9 F059241 Fitting 1
10 F056974 Manual Hydraulic Valve 3 -XXX
11 F062272 Orifice 1
12 F054371 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
13 F057067 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
14 F054362 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
15 F061518 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 3
16 F058985 Filter 3 -XXX
17 F040596 Elbow Fitting 4
18 F025142 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
19 F005166 Seal 9 -XXX
20 F061951 Plate 1 (A) (C)

F638320 Plate 1 (B) (C)
21A F063506 Pump 1
21B F061483 Pump 1
22 F063952 Bracket 1
23 19M9681 Cap Screw 3 M8 X 16
24 19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85
25 24M7509 Washer 3 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 mm
26 F056977 Plug 2
27 F003291 O-Ring 2
28 F048002 Spool Valve 2
29 F066539 Paint Marking Unit 1
30 F021661 Plug 1
31 F017167 O-Ring 1
32 F636831 Tank 1
33 19M7386 Cap Screw 3 M12 X 20
34 F059114 Nozzle 1 (D)

F066923 Nozzle 1 (E)
35 F059115 Nozzle 3 (D)

F059115 Nozzle 2 (E)
36 19M8448 Screw 2 M12 X 35
37 F003590 Lock Nut 2
38 F061946 Plate 1 (E)
39 F066922 Nozzle Holder 1 (E)
40 F061948 Socket Head Screw 1
41 F011293 Plug 2
42 F067379 Filter 2 XXX-
43 F024402 Elbow Fitting 2 XXX-
44 F055112 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 XXX-
45A F632045 Paint Marking Unit 1 (E)
45B ........ Paint Marking Unit 1 (D)
46 F019105 Elbow Fitting 1 SUB FOR X4-4F4OMXS

(A) For SC-Saw Unit (B) For Om-Saw Unit
(C) Welding part (D) 3-Colors
(E) 2-Colors

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 179
ST622705(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness (TM10), option
WJTF2633 A.1

180 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622706(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F644261 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-6, 20, 23, 36 (Sub for F631774)
F644260 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 7-18, 21, 23, 35, (Sub for F631783)

1 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y457D, (Sub for F063049)
2 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y482D, (Sub for F063050)
3 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 Y490, (Sub for F062851)
4 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y409, (Sub for F063051)
5 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y408, (Sub for F063052)
6 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 Y491, (Sub for F062854)
7 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y493, (Sub for F063053)
8 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y492, (Sub for F063054)
9 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y481, (Sub for F063055)
10 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y483, (Sub for F063056)
11 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y482, (Sub for F063057)
12 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y487A, (Sub for F063058)
13 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y487, (Sub for F063059)
14 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Incl. Keys 15, Y485, (Sub for F063060)
15 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 14, Y484, (Sub for F063061)
16 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y470, (Sub for F063062)
17 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y457, (Sub for F063063)
18 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y456, (Sub for F063064)
19 F063062 Wiring Harness 1
20 F054940 Electrical Connector Assy 1
21 F054941 Electrical Connector Assy 1
22 F053324 Electrical Connector Assy 1
23 F053303 Elec. Connector Terminal 47
24 F056541 Module 1
25 F062866 Bracket 1
26 F003404 Cap Screw 2
27 F003337 Washer 2
28 F003586 Lock Nut 2
29 F039343 Grommet 4
30 43M5924 Lock Nut 4 M10
31 F003722 Washer 4
32 F003526 Screw 4
33 F062865 Bracket 1
34 F010706 Cap Screw 4

19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85, Option, SuperCut™
F063711 Socket Head Screw 4 (A) Option, SuperCut™

35 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Y485A, (Sub for F063708)
36 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 Option, Y482A, (Sub for F063709)
37 F063710 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-3, 6-13, 15-19, 35

(A) Measuring Cylinder

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 181
ST622706(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness (TM10, 3G+) option
WJTF3312 A.1

182 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622707(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F644224 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-6, 20, 23, (Sub for F634301)
F644223 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 7-18, 21, 23 (Sub for F634302)

1 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 630 mm, Y457D (Sub for F063049)
2 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 720 mm, Y482D (Sub for F063050)
3 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 L= 300 mm, Y490 (Sub for F062851)
4 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 450 mm, Y409 (Sub for F063051)
5 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 450 mm, Y408 (Sub for F063052)
6 F071084 Wiring Harness 1 L= 300 mm, Y491 (Sub for F062854)
7 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 260 mm, Y493 (Sub for F063053)
8 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 320 mm, Y492 (Sub for F063054)
9 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 460 mm, Y481 (Sub for F063055)
10 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 310 mm, Y483 (Sub for F063056)
11 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 370 mm, Y482 (Sub for F063057)
12 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 550 mm, Y487A (Sub for F063058)
13 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 520 mm, Y487 (Sub for F063059)
14 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 620 mm, Y485 (Sub for F063060)
15 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 670 mm, Y484 (Sub for F06306)
16 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 800 mm, Y470 (Sub for F064703)
17 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 420 mm, Y457 (Sub for F063063)
18 F071043 Wiring Harness 1 L= 360 mm, Y456 (Sub for F063064)
19 F063065 Cable 1
20 F054940 Electrical Connector Assy 1
21 F054941 Electrical Connector Assy 1
22 F053324 Electrical Connector Assy 1
23 F053303 Elec. Connector Terminal 14 (A)

F053303 Elec. Connector Terminal 23 (B)
24 F056541 Module 1
25 F062866 Bracket 1
26 F003404 Cap Screw 2
27 F003337 Washer 2
28 F003586 Lock Nut 2
29 F039343 Grommet 4
30 F003587 Lock Nut 4
31 F003338 Washer 4
32 F003526 Screw 4
33 F062865 Bracket 1
34A F010706 Cap Screw 4
34B 19M8674 Screw 4 M5 X 85, Option, SuperCut™
35 F064703 Wiring Harness 1
36 F065232 Cable 1 L= 1000 mm
.. F064671 Wiring Harness 1 (C) Option

(A) For connector XM1 (B) For connector XM2
(C) With MTH

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 183
ST622707(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

TM10, Sensors
WJTF2634 A.1

184 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622708(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F053303 Elec. Connector Terminal 15
2 F063628 Housing 1
3 F067033 Potentiometer 2 (Sub for F021413)
4 F074541 Sensor 1 (Sub for F065063 and F071916)
5 F063662 Hydraulic Hose 1
6 F047828 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
7 ........ Conduit 3
8 ........ Conduit 1
9 F066917 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 Option, SuperCut™, (Sub for F058991)
10 F062311 Sensor 3
11 F060232 Fitting 1
12 R394R O-Ring 3
13 F024847 Lubrication Fitting 1
14 F062619 Sensor 1 (A)
15 F062601 Cable 1 -505

F634250 Cable 1 506-
16 F056043 Sensor 3 -XXX Contrinex, SuperCut™, Components on Separate Page

F071047 Sensor 3 XXX- Omron, SuperCut™, Components on Separate Page
17 F056042 Electrical Connector Assy 3 -XXX SuperCut™, Contrinex

F071143 Electrical Connector Assy 3 XXX- SuperCut™, Omron

(A) Not used

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 185
ST622708(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Cut Control for Saw Unit
WJTF2671 A.1

186 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622709(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F057755 Cover 1
2 F057754 Housing 1 -XXX L= 54 mm

F067194 Housing 1 XXX- (A) L= 75 mm
3 F056043 Sensor 3 -XXX Contrinex

F071047 Sensor 3 XXX- Omron
4 ........ Cable 3 Components on Separate Page
5 F018777 Cap Screw 3 -XXX M6 x 70 mm

F018811 Cap Screw 3 XXX- (B) M6 x 90 mm
6 F056039 Pin Fastener 2
7 F022641 Plug 2
8 F071144 Washer 1 C, (Sub for F632963)
9 F056047 Screw 2
10 F022700 Plug 1
11 F063884 Elbow Fitting 1
12 F057758 Nut 3
13 F015109 Nut 1
14 F035341 Plug 1
15 F005063 Fitting 1
16 ........ Hydraulic Hose 1 Components on Separate Page

(A) Use with Omron sensor F071047 (B) Use with F067194 housing
(C) For 20 teeth wheel

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 187
ST622709(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness, HHC Module (XXX - )
WJTF3811 A.1

188 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622710(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F652855 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 1-5
1 F653963 Elec. Connector Housing 1
2 F055139 Socket 40
3 F658187 Cable 18 L= 1500 mm, Incl. Keys 2
4 F658196 Cable 2 L= 1000 mm, Incl. Keys 2
5 F052693 Plug 30

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 189
ST622710(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Adapter harness, HHC (XXX - )
WJTF3805 A.1

190 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622711(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F663434 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 4-24, (Sub for F647441)
2 F065193 Module 1
3 ........ Bracket 1 Components on Separate Page
4 F045798 Pin 69
5 F052692 Pin Fastener 19
6 F052693 Plug 55
7 F653962 Elec. Connector Housing 1
8 57M8035 Nut 2
9 57M7752 Elec. Connector Housing 2
10 F056929 Electrical Connector Assy 1
11 57M7633 Electrical Connector Assy 1
12 F052697 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
13 57M8522 Elec. Connector Housing 1
14 57M8528 Electrical Connector Cap 2
15 57M8530 Elec. Connector Terminal 49
16 57M8527 Elec. Connector Housing 1
17 57M8529 Electrical Connector Cap 1
18 57M8531 Elec. Connector Terminal 21
19 57M8523 Elec. Connector Housing 1
20 57M8133 Elec.Connect Locking Device 1
21 57M8131 Electronic Terminator 1
22 F055139 Socket 3
23 57M8605 Elec. Connector Seal 39
24 57M8604 Elec. Connector Seal 3
25 ........ Screw 2 Components on Separate Page
26 ........ Nut 2 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 191
ST622711(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Adapter Harness, Extra HHC (XXX - )
WJTF3806 A.1

192 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622712(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F663436 Wiring Harness 1 Incl. Keys 4-24, (Sub for F647442)
2 F065193 Module 2
3 ........ Bracket 1 Components on Separate Page
4 F045798 Pin 82
5 F052692 Pin Fastener 21
6 F052693 Plug 42
7 F653962 Elec. Connector Housing 1
8 57M8035 Nut 2
9 57M7752 Elec. Connector Housing 2
10 F056929 Electrical Connector Assy 1
11 57M7633 Electrical Connector Assy 1
12 F052697 Elec. Connector Terminal 1
13 57M8522 Elec. Connector Housing 2
14 57M8528 Electrical Connector Cap 4
15 57M8530 Elec. Connector Terminal 63
16 57M8527 Elec. Connector Housing 2
17 57M8529 Electrical Connector Cap 2
18 57M8531 Elec. Connector Terminal 32
19 57M8523 Elec. Connector Housing 2
20 57M8133 Elec.Connect Locking Device 1
21 57M8131 Electronic Terminator 1
22 F055139 Socket 3
23 57M8605 Elec. Connector Seal 113
24 57M8604 Elec. Connector Seal 16
25 ........ Screw 2 Components on Separate Page
26 ........ Nut 2 Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 193
ST622712(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Sensors, HHC Module (XXX - )
WJTF3812 A.1

194 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622713(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 57M7751 Elec. Connector Housing 2
2 R78065 Elec. Connector Terminal 31
3 R78069 Elec. Connector Cavity Plug 31
4 F672037 Sensor 3
5 F062307 Wiring Harness 3
6 57M7765 Lock Washer 2
7 F067333 Sensor 3
8 F067033 Potentiometer 2
9 F074541 Sensor 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 195
ST622713(B.1)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Sensors for HHC Module (Om) (XXX - )
WJTF3813 A.1

196 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622714(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F067333 Sensor 3
2 F062308 Cable 2
3 F062307 Wiring Harness 1
4 F063627 Cover 1
5 R394R O-Ring 3
6 F063628 Housing 1
7 F014942 Hose Guard 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 197
ST622714(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

DASA4 System and Wiring Harness (Option)
WJTF3816 A.1

198 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622715(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F647894 Wiring Harness 7
2 F647896 Wiring Harness 3
3 F647897 Wiring Harness 2
4 F654588 Wiring Harness 2
5 F647893 Wiring Harness 1
6 F647895 Wiring Harness 1
7 F654587 Wiring Harness 3
8 F647898 Wiring Harness 1
9 ........ Circuit Box 1 D408 A, Components on Separate Page
10 ........ Circuit Box 1 D408-1, Components on Separate Page
11 ........ Circuit Box 1 D408-2, Components on Separate Page

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 199
ST622715(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

DASA4 Wiring Harness, Sensors (Option)
WJTF3817 A.1

200 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622716(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F055290 Socket 16
2 F067333 Sensor 3 (Sub for F062306, IFM), Omron
3 F021413 Potentiometer 2 -480

F067033 Potentiometer 2 481-
4 F074541 Sensor 1 (Sub for F065063 and F071916)
5 F063662 Hydraulic Hose 1
6 F047828 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
7 ........ Conduit 3
8 F062307 Wiring Harness 1
9 F062308 Cable 2
10 F063627 Cover 1 Incl. Keys 19, 20
11 F063628 Housing 1
12 F062619 Sensor 1 (A)
13 F062601 Cable 1 -505

F634250 Wiring Harness 1 506-
14 F004567 O-Ring 2
15 F066917 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1 (Sub for F058991)
16 ........ Conduit 1
17 F056043 Sensor 3 Components on Separate Page
18 F056042 Electrical Connector Assy 3
19 F008262 Lock Washer 2
20 19M8439 Screw 1 M8 X 25
(A) Not used

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 201
ST622716(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Wiring Harness, Motomit (Option)
WJTF3819 A.1

202 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622717(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F648054 Wiring Harness 5
2 F648055 Wiring Harness 3
3 F648056 Wiring Harness 6
4 F646057 Cable 2
5 F654653 Wiring Harness 1
6 F654688 Wiring Harness 2
7 ........ Box 1 Components on Separate Page
.. F654654 Cable 1 L= 500 mm
.. F654655 Cable 1 L= 400 mm
.. F654656 Cable 1 L= 300 mm

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 203
ST622717(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hoses and Fittings, Universal MTH-Device (Option)
WJTF4065 A.1

204 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622718(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F002921 Nut 1
2 F052883 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
3 F057048 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 4
4 F059836 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
5 F063663 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 1
6 F069904 Fitting 4
7 F071442 Fitting 11
8 F072276 Hose Guard 2
9 F073382 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2
10 F660228 Wiring Harness 1 (A) L= 3 m

F661045 Wiring Harness 1 (B) L= 3 m
F658187 Wiring Harness 1 (A) L= 1,5 mm
F625570 Wiring Harness 1 (B) 1,5 mm

11 F024599 Elbow Fitting 2
12 ........ Plate 1 Components on Separate Page

(A) For H09 (B) For TM300

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 205
ST622718(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Indexator and Sampo Rotators (Universal MTH-Device)
WJTF4066 A.1

206 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622719(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

1 F004425 Fitting 2
2 F005061 Fitting 2
3 F005170 Seal 4
4 F044886 Fitting 2 R3/4

F076407 Fitting 2 R1/2
5 F010099 Nut 2
6 F024605 Fitting 2
7 F046606 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (A)
8 F065845 Hydraulic Hose - Fabricate 2 (B)
9 F005056 Fitting 2

(A) Used with Sampo rotator (B) Used with Indexator rotator

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 207
ST622719(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Delimbing Knives ( - 514)
WJT0948 A.1

208 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622720(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F047835 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-13
1 F047875 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F047876 Rod 1
3 F047877 Piston 1
4 F047878 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
5 F003568 Nut 1
6 F047879 Seal 1
7 F035259 O-Ring 1
8 F047880 Seal 1
9 F047881 Scraper Ring 1
10 F003818 Bearing 2
11 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 1
12 F023581 Lubrication Fitting 1
13 F047882 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 2
14 F047883 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 6, 7, 8, 9, 13

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 209
ST622720(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Upper Delimbing knives (515 - )
WJTF3282 A.1

210 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622721(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F634642 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
1 F069018 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F069019 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
3 F047877 Piston 1
4 F069020 Rod 1
5 ........ O-Ring 1
6 ........ Seal 1
7 ........ Ring 2
8 ........ Ring 1
9 ........ Scraper Ring 1
10 AZ23708 Bushing 2
11 58M5573 Lubrication Fitting 1
12 58M7014 Lubrication Fitting 1
13 14M7263 Lock Nut 1 M16
14 F003370 Snap Ring 2
15 ........ Ring 1
16 F069028 Seal Kit AR Incl. Keys 5-9, 15

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 211
ST622721(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Feed Wheels Arms
WJT0951 A.1

212 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622722(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F053048 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-13
1 F054507 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F054508 Rod 1
3 F059134 Piston 1 (Sub for F047903)
4 F054509 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
5 F047905 Seal 1
6 F035423 O-Ring 1
7 F047906 Ring 1
8 F047907 Scraper Ring 1
9 F003818 Bearing 1
10 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 2
11 F047908 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 2
12 F008586 Set Screw 1
13 F003820 Bearing 1
14 F047909 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 5, 6, 7, 8, 11

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 213
ST622722(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Measuring Roll
WJTF2438 A.1

214 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622723(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F062163 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-9
1 F063031 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F063032 Cylinder Head 1
3 F058170 Piston 1
4 F063033 Rod 1
5 F063041 O-Ring 1
6 F058173 Seal 1
7 F058174 Ring 1
8 F063045 Seal 1
9 F063046 Scraper Ring 1
10 F063034 Seal Kit 1

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 215
ST622723(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, OM Saw
WJTF1584 A.1

216 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622724(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F058141 Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-12
1 F058142 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F058143 Guide 1
3 F058144 Piston 1
4 F058145 Rod 1
5 F035259 O-Ring 1
6 F047879 Seal 1
7 F047882 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 2
8 F047880 Seal 1
9 F047881 Scraper Ring 1
10 F003818 Bearing 2
11 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 2
12 F003370 Snap Ring 2
13 F047883 Seal Kit AR Incl. Keys 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 217
ST622724(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt
WJTF2523 A.1

218 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622725(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F063644 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-15
1 F063652 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F063653 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
3 F058148 Piston 1
4 F063654 Rod 1
5 F026185 O-Ring 2
6 F047890 Seal 1
7 F047894 Seal Kit 2
8 F015739 Seal 1
9 F007653 Scraper Ring 1
10 F003818 Bearing 2
11 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 1
12 F063655 Bushing 1
13 F023581 Lubrication Fitting 1
14 F063656 Back-Up Ring 3
15 F003370 Snap Ring 2
16 F063657 Seal Kit AR Incl. Keys 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 14

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 219
ST622725(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Back Knife
WJTF2526 A.1

220 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622726(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F063645 Hydraulic Cylinder 1 Incl. Keys 1-11
1 F063647 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F063651 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
3 F058202 Piston 1
4 F063646 Rod 1
5 F058204 O-Ring 2
6 F055844 Seal 1
7 F055843 Hydr. Cylinder Rod Guide 1
8 F047880 Seal 1
9 F047881 Scraper Ring 1
10 F003818 Bearing 2
11 F003727 Lubrication Fitting 2
12 F063648 Back-Up Ring 2
13 F023581 Lubrication Fitting 1
14 F063649 Seal Kit AR Incl. Keys 5-9, 12

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 221
ST622726(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Hydraulic Cylinder, Universal MTH-Device
WJTF4040 A.1

222 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622727(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

Key Part No. Part Name Qty. Serial No. Remarks

0 F657106 Hydraulic Cylinder 1
1 F075557 Hydraulic Cylinder Barrel 1
2 F075558 Hydraulic Cylinder Rod 1
3 F058144 Piston 1
4 F058143 Guide 1
5 ........ Scraper Ring 1
6 ........ Ring 1
7 ........ Seal 1
8 ........ Ring 2
9 ........ O-Ring 1
10 AZ23708 Bushing 2
11 F003370 Snap Ring 1
12 58M7014 Lubrication Fitting 1
13 58M5573 Lubrication Fitting 1
14 F047883 Seal Kit 1 Incl. Keys 5-9

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 223
ST622727(A.2)



44 Cutting Mechanisms
4465 Cylinders H754

224 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)
ST622727(A.2)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
12M6127 1 27
12M6127 6 31
14M7148 13 33
14M7165 1 55
14M7263 13 211
14M7265 11 107
14M7398 1 25
14M7398 12 51
14M7403 16 53
14M7410 8 59
14M7410 3 61
14M7625 21 103
14M7625 14 57
14M7626 14 53
14M7626 1 57
14M7628 5 47
14M7669 2 25
19M10031 14 51
19M10071 15 65
19M10205 8 171
19M7166 11 103
19M7386 33 179
19M7557 27 65
19M7686 4 59
19M8005 7 59
19M8005 2 61
19M8110 30 103
19M8263 6 59
19M8337 7 47
19M8439 20 159
19M8439 20 201
19M8439 8 29
19M8440 19 119
19M8440 25 31
19M8440 4 33
19M8440 7 47
19M8444 19 31
19M8446 8 29
19M8448 36 179
19M8559 12 113
19M8674 22 119
19M8674 6 135
19M8674 24 175
19M8674 24 177
19M8674 24 179
19M8674 34 181
19M8674 34B 183
19M8674 8 33
19M8711 1 27
19M8711 11 39
19M8711 11 41
19M8789 7 31
19M9425 6 19
19M9445 1 63
19M9446 29 177
19M9446 2 63
19M9448 15 65
19M9469 3 63
19M9472 17 53
19M9480 8 125
19M9485 18 103
19M9485 2 51
19M9485 2 57
19M9515 8 67
19M9526 3 25
19M9533 4 25
19M9567 15 57
19M9567 2 63
19M9570 24 23
19M9628 18 53
19M9628 3 57
19M9634 18 53
19M9637 2 23
19M9637 34 31
19M9649 6 47
19M9681 23 179
19M9681 5 19
19M9681 3 23
19M9681 17 47
19M9721 1 151
19M9724 1 53
19M9724 2 55
19M9724 4 57
19M9725 16 57

19M9726 3 55
19M9727 24 171
19M9732 5 25
19M9755 8 171
19M9796 4 63
19M9806 2 53
19M9806 4 55
19M9940 2E 47
21M7563 5 55
22M7095 15 171
24M7502 5 57
24M7503 18 51
24M7503 3 53
24M7503 17 55
24M7506 6 55
24M7507 4 53
24M7507 7 55
24M7508 5 53
24M7508 6 57
24M7509 25 179
24M7509 7 57
34M7241 3 41
40M7047 27 31
40M7302 17 29
43M5924 30 181
43M5924 8 51
43M5924 9 65
49M7065 14 93
57M7541 15 165
57M7542 5 167
57M7542 5 169
57M7630 7 165
57M7630 1 167
57M7632 5 165
57M7632 7 167
57M7633 9 165
57M7633 11 191
57M7633 11 193
57M7634 16 165
57M7634 2 169
57M7677 8 165
57M7677 6 167
57M7679 27 163
57M7679 6 165
57M7679 8 167
57M7681 17 165
57M7681 3 169
57M7682 10 165
57M7751 1 195
57M7752 9 191
57M7752 9 193
57M7765 6 195
57M7771 22 163
57M8035 8 191
57M8035 8 193
57M8131 21 191
57M8131 21 193
57M8133 20 191
57M8133 20 193
57M8263 13 165
57M8263 9 167
57M8522 13 191
57M8522 13 193
57M8523 19 191
57M8523 19 193
57M8527 16 191
57M8527 16 193
57M8528 14 191
57M8528 14 193
57M8529 17 191
57M8529 17 193
57M8530 15 191
57M8530 15 193
57M8531 18 191
57M8531 18 193
57M8604 24 191
57M8604 24 193
57M8605 23 191
57M8605 23 193
58M5573 27 177
58M5573 11 211
58M5573 13 223
58M5573 1 27
58M5574 12 171

58M5574 30 19
58M5574 4 23
58M5574 1 27
58M5575 4 41
58M7014 12 211
58M7014 12 223
AT119562 7 125
AZ23708 10 211
AZ23708 10 223
F001376 9 107
F001376 22 45
F002581 6 25
F002805 8 31
F002805 13 51
F002805 15 63
F002805 20 65
F002908 36 29
F002920 29 65
F002921 1 205
F002938 19 153
F002938 14 85
F002938 0 89
F003228 17 91
F003229 18 91
F003230 3 83
F003230 19 91
F003281 33 65
F003285 .. 109
F003285 24 111
F003285 14 113
F003285 15 115
F003285 8 121
F003285 7 123
F003285 10 125
F003285 28 127
F003285 28 129
F003285 19 131
F003285 7 173
F003286 36 103
F003286 .. 109
F003286 25 111
F003286 15 113
F003286 16 115
F003286 24 117
F003286 20 119
F003286 8 123
F003286 11 125
F003286 7 127
F003286 18 131
F003286 5 135
F003286 8 33
F003291 32 175
F003291 32 177
F003291 27 179
F003293 2 83
F003337 27 181
F003337 27 183
F003338 25 175
F003338 25 177
F003338 31 183
F003338 13 45
F003338 7 51
F003341 33 103
F003342 21 173
F003342 25 29
F003370 14 211
F003370 12 217
F003370 15 219
F003370 11 223
F003372 6 39
F003372 4 83
F003372 21 91
F003373 32 65
F003382 27 117
F003382 42 129
F003382 19 139
F003382 4 139
F003382 4 141
F003382 4 145
F003382 4 147
F003382 14 91
F003383 3 91
F003393 38 127
F003400 11 149

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 225



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F003404 13 103
F003404 26 181
F003404 26 183
F003411 40 29
F003415 48 29
F003417 47 29
F003418 26 45
F003418 30 65
F003418 4 65
F003420 27 47
F003421 36 91
F003430 19 65
F003435 23 31
F003466 19 103
F003470 5 137
F003518 4 137
F003523 8 103
F003523 10 171
F003523 17 31
F003523 18 65
F003526 32 181
F003526 32 183
F003526 4 51
F003530 19 19
F003538 25 103
F003565 14 67
F003568 5 209
F003583 12 107
F003586 28 181
F003586 28 183
F003587 30 183
F003588 26 103
F003588 10 137
F003590 37 179
F003591 32 103
F003591 18 45
F003591 23 47
F003616 19 173
F003616 22 29
F003617 35 103
F003722 31 181
F003722 5 51
F003727 34 103
F003727 11 171
F003727 11 209
F003727 10 213
F003727 11 217
F003727 11 219
F003727 11 221
F003727 14 33
F003727 3 35
F003728 29 173
F003728 27 175
F003728 37 29
F003729 46 29
F003818 10 209
F003818 9 213
F003818 10 217
F003818 10 219
F003818 10 221
F003820 13 213
F003820 31 65
F003827 2 21
F003832 4 21
F003834 1 31
F004277 40 127
F004277 40 129
F004354 6 73
F004357 42 29
F004393 8 73
F004419 14 101
F004419 38 103
F004419 33 117
F004419 39 129
F004419 23 131
F004419 21 145
F004419 4 173
F004425 1 207
F004565 .. 109
F004565 12 117
F004567 14 159
F004567 14 201
F004568 1 43

F004569 12 119
F004570 1 27
F004570 12 29
F004573 1 27
F004573 32 35
F004573 15 43
F004638 23 175
F004638 23 177
F005012 15 51
F005044 2 151
F005044 1 153
F005049 5 139
F005049 16 141
F005049 16 143
F005052 2 153
F005052 8 175
F005053 10 175
F005054 3 153
F005054 7 155
F005054 23 173
F005055 4 105
F005055 2 139
F005055 20A 139
F005055 10 141
F005055 10 143
F005055 10 145
F005055 10 147
F005055 10 149
F005055 5 175
F005055 5 177
F005055 42 29
F005056 12 145
F005056 12 157
F005056 6 157
F005056 3 175
F005056 3 177
F005056 3 179
F005056 9 207
F005057 1 139
F005057 31 141
F005057 31 143
F005057 1 145
F005057 1 147
F005057 5 149
F005057 20 171
F005057 1 175
F005057 1 177
F005057 10 177
F005057 1 179
F005057 6 71
F005057 4 73
F005057 15 75
F005057 18 75
F005061 8 157
F005061 2 207
F005063 12 143
F005063 12 149
F005063 25 149
F005063 15 187
F005089 1 141
F005089 8 141
F005089 1 143
F005093 3 165
F005099 7 139
F005162 10 75
F005164 2 141
F005164 6 143
F005164 11 145
F005164 11 147
F005164 3 151
F005164 5 153
F005164 4 155
F005164 20 175
F005164 20 177
F005164 11 49
F005164 3 73
F005164 15 91
F005166 3 145
F005166 3 147
F005166 3 149
F005166 4 151
F005166 6 153
F005166 15 173

F005166 19 175
F005166 19 177
F005166 19 179
F005166 2 87
F005166 2 89
F005166 4 91
F005167 23 139
F005167 4 157
F005169 4 99
F005170 18 141
F005170 18 143
F005170 5 145
F005170 12 149
F005170 3 207
F005170 22 37
F005170 4 97
F005171 2 145
F005308 8 107
F005308 5 63
F005334 6 53
F005335 8 137
F005473 4A 47
F005473 3 65
F005473 0 83
F005522 12 141
F005522 7 145
F005546 15 29
F005551 5 33
F005551 8 45
F005551 8 47
F005562 3 173
F005566 4 123
F005569 79 35
F005569 14 43
F005570 26 111
F005570 31 113
F005570 28 117
F005570 43 127
F005570 43 129
F005596 40 103
F005596 7 33
F005626 2 35
F005634 11 37
F005634 3 43
F005641 18 29
F007653 9 219
F007666 19 171
F007666 1 27
F007823 9 141
F007823 9 143
F007823 20 145
F008078 20 75
F008262 19 159
F008262 19 201
F008262 4 39
F008262 9 41
F008262 21 47
F008262 2C 47
F008352 1 87
F008352 1 89
F008353 3 87
F008353 3 89
F008354 4 87
F008354 4 89
F008355 20 37
F008355 5 87
F008355 5 89
F008356 8 87
F008356 8 89
F008357 10 89
F008447 22 111
F008448 9 97
F008449 8 101
F008449 .. 109
F008449 3 121
F008449 5 133
F008449 11 97
F008572 7 61
F008586 12 213
F008602 9 117
F008603 10 117
F008616 2 51
F008631 15 101

226 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F008631 12 127
F008631 12 129
F008631 5 143
F008631 8 153
F008639 32 127
F008639 32 129
F008644 18 103
F008644 24B 103
F008644 38 129
F008644 21 131
F008646 22 47
F008647 14 45
F008653 7 149
F008653 8 97
F008656 11 101
F008675 32 141
F008675 32 143
F008675 30 173
F008675 15 85
F008751 9 173
F010099 5 207
F010192 12 101
F010517 7 53
F010537 20 117
F010537 9 33
F010666 31 103
F010668 6 171
F010685 11 123
F010685 11 87
F010685 11 89
F010686 4 43
F010686 6 87
F010686 6 89
F010687 7 87
F010687 7 89
F010688 9 87
F010688 9 89
F010706 19 117
F010706 24 175
F010706 24 177
F010706 34 181
F010706 34A 183
F010707 1 83
F010726 18 37
F010734 21 45
F010748 8 67
F010749 36 127
F010749 36 129
F010749 34 65
F010828 23 111
F010828 9 121
F010828 37 127
F010828 37 129
F010829 23 35
F010842 2 133
F010842 14 97
F010872 4 31
F010951 6 141
F011057 7 141
F011057 7 143
F011057 23 149
F011057 5 151
F011057 9 153
F011057 7 175
F011057 7 177
F011057 7 179
F011057 4 37
F011154 6 19
F011293 20 113
F011293 41 127
F011293 41 129
F011293 41 179
F011293 71 35
F011293 9 75
F011299 5 173
F011349 4 127
F011349 4 129
F011349 3 131
F011418 9 65
F011436 29 175
F011436 29 177
F012507 8 157
F012610 9 73

F012789 6 151
F012789 10 153
F012789 2 71
F012865 0 87
F012865 0 89
F013057 14 115
F013057 3 161
F013151 11 75
F013223 13 113
F013270 41 147
F013272 11 131
F013329 20 149
F013333 7 105
F013340 12 139
F013394 14 167
F013394 13 169
F013575 26 119
F013575 4 135
F013594 3 141
F013594 3 143
F013913 52 35
F014883 10 167
F014883 6 169
F014942 7 151
F014942 7 197
F015010 7 107
F015014 17 57
F015109 13 187
F015375 9 49
F015541 18 57
F015739 8 219
F015776 17 103
F015776 23 19
F015776 5 23
F015796 29 103
F015903 15 119
F015990 23 171
F016303 13 101
F016303 8 171
F016303 8 173
F016317 26 117
F017094 8 53
F017167 31 179
F017348 33 91
F017576 7C 19
F018015 26 151
F018067 29 117
F018067 9 99
F018111 42 127
F018112 10 121
F018112 19 145
F018112 19 147
F018124 19 37
F018124 17 85
F018768 .. 109
F018768 16 117
F018768 16 119
F018768 4 121
F018768 30 127
F018768 30 129
F018768 16 131
F018768 10 173
F018771 .. 109
F018771 7 121
F018771 6 123
F018771 9 125
F018771 29 127
F018771 29 129
F018771 17 131
F018771 6 173
F018772 .. 109
F018772 31 127
F018772 31 129
F018773 1 131
F018775 9 131
F018776 14 127
F018776 14 129
F018776 14 131
F018777 5 187
F018778 6 121
F018779 2 123
F018779 1 125
F018781 5 123

F018781 5 125
F018787 9 113
F018787 27 127
F018792 8 117
F018792 8 119
F018794 11 117
F018795 13 117
F018795 14 117
F018795 23 117
F018795 13 119
F018795 14 119
F018795 15 119
F018796 .. 109
F018796 17 117
F018796 17 119
F018801 1 127
F018802 2 127
F018802 2 129
F018807 23 127
F018807 25 127
F018807 23 129
F018807 25 129
F018807 1 27
F018808 25 127
F018808 25 129
F018811 35 127
F018811 35 129
F018811 5 187
F018812 3 127
F018812 3 129
F018813 16 127
F018813 16 129
F018814 18 127
F018814 18 129
F018815 33 127
F018824 5 111
F018824 9 111
F018824 11 127
F018824 9 127
F018824 11 129
F018824 9 129
F018827 22 127
F018827 22 129
F018836 3 97
F018836 3 99
F019105 30 141
F019105 46 179
F019105 8 179
F019945 21 139
F019945 47 147
F020181 8 39
F020181 28 47
F020746 5 71
F020746 5 73
F020756 3 139
F021413 3 159
F021413 13 171
F021413 3 185
F021413 3 201
F021573 16 29
F021587 21 111
F021587 27 113
F021587 13 115
F021587 1 27
F021588 19 111
F021588 28 113
F021588 8 115
F021588 8 131
F021591 27 129
F021599 31 117
F021599 23 119
F021599 1 27
F021600 32 117
F021603 1 129
F021605 13 127
F021605 13 129
F021607 15 127
F021607 15 129
F021607 15 131
F021609 17 127
F021609 19 127
F021609 17 129
F021609 19 129

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 227



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F021614 24 127
F021614 26 127
F021614 24 129
F021614 26 129
F021627 16 97
F021647 17 45
F021647 9 47
F021653 .. 109
F021653 13 131
F021653 4 133
F021653 13 97
F021661 30 179
F021684 5 101
F021685 6 101
F021688 .. 109
F021688 18 117
F021688 18 119
F022078 14 117
F022078 14 119
F022105 0 133
F022105 35 141
F022105 35 143
F022105 12 153
F022105 3 85
F022105 7 97
F022182 8 139
F022417 13 141
F022417 13 145
F022417 13 147
F022417 14 149
F022417 13 153
F022417 6 155
F022417 5 157
F022417 22 173
F022417 6 175
F022417 6 177
F022417 6 179
F022417 8 71
F022417 2 73
F022417 16 75
F022422 15 145
F022518 8 105
F022641 7 187
F022700 10 187
F022721 29 91
F023030 11 141
F023030 5 141
F023030 11 143
F023030 9 145
F023030 9 147
F023030 18 173
F023426 17 115
F023426 21 147
F023426 1 27
F023444 11 173
F023446 31 173
F023535 14 153
F023581 12 171
F023581 12 209
F023581 13 219
F023581 13 221
F024311 17 75
F024316 7 71
F024316 7 73
F024364 15 153
F024379 14 103
F024379 2 173
F024402 15 141
F024402 10 143
F024402 15 143
F024402 16 145
F024402 16 147
F024402 9 149
F024402 8 151
F024402 16 153
F024402 3 155
F024402 34 177
F024402 43 179
F024599 2 105
F024599 6 139
F024599 18 145
F024599 18 147
F024599 17 153

F024599 33 173
F024599 2 175
F024599 2 177
F024599 2 179
F024599 11 205
F024601 17 141
F024601 13 143
F024601 17 143
F024601 9 71
F024601 1 73
F024601 14 75
F024602 9 157
F024605 6 207
F024735 24 65
F024840 22 131
F024847 17 171
F024847 13 185
F024853 7 67
F024870 12 49
F024870 11 73
F025142 18 179
F025702 6 97
F025702 6 99
F025704 14 173
F025711 39 127
F025813 2 149
F025813 9 37
F026185 5 219
F026206 8 75
F026364 3 71
F026381 8 147
F027037 18 153
F027809 28 145
F027809 28 147
F028405 0 127
F028408 7 109
F028408 5 121
F028696 10 177
F028789 4 101
F028789 13 111
F028789 24 113
F028789 5 115
F028791 11 111
F028791 26 113
F028791 4 115
F028833 25 119
F028840 6 157
F028842 12 55
F028842 8 57
F028843 19 57
F030026 19 29
F030026 17 37
F030032 19 153
F030032 14 85
F030032 0 87
F030972 35 35
F031278 9 123
F031671 5 75
F031950 0 97
F032007 22 141
F032007 22 143
F032093 10 123
F032093 20 131
F032109 10 157
F033364 10 119
F033366 5 123
F033366 5 125
F033375 14 145
F033375 14 147
F033375 3 157
F033375 17 173
F033375 34 29
F033629 12 47
F033710 .. 103
F033710 10 71
F034106 1 27
F034190 8 43
F034301 8 39
F034301 7 41
F034302 8 39
F034305 11 45
F034306 9 39
F034306 11 45

F034306 2F 47
F034546 1 173
F034670 1 129
F034836 10 87
F035014 5 83
F035014 20 91
F035017 4B 47
F035018 25 91
F035019 26 91
F035020 27 91
F035022 28 91
F035053 8 111
F035141 29 45
F035259 7 209
F035259 5 217
F035341 14 187
F035423 6 213
F035434 2 97
F035434 2 99
F035765 2 131
F035766 3 123
F035766 4 125
F035766 6 131
F036307 40 29
F038286 13 143
F038417 37 35
F038417 3 75
F038495 4 111
F038495 22 113
F038710 34 127
F038716 13 67
F039179 12 131
F039180 17 111
F039180 30 113
F039180 7 115
F039180 7 131
F039180 1 27
F039343 29 181
F039343 29 183
F039343 6 51
F039343 9 53
F039343 13 55
F039671 3 51
F039671 10 53
F039671 14 55
F039671 9 57
F040066 14 111
F040066 8 113
F040596 14 141
F040596 24 149
F040596 17 179
F040644 1 27
F040644 2 65
F040644 2 67
F040649 19 149
F040649 9 151
F040649 20 153
F041384 20 57
F042086 10 111
F042086 7 113
F042086 3 115
F042880 21 153
F042880 8 155
F043189 38 103
F043609 1 123
F043609 2 125
F043923 26 163
F044399 7B 157
F044886 4 207
F045298 24 45
F045300 24 45
F045301 21 45
F045433 21 149
F045433 10 151
F045433 22 153
F045440 36 145
F045798 4 191
F045798 4 193
F046097 11 45
F046098 9 39
F046322 6 171
F046323 6 23
F046419 20 111

228 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F046419 11 113
F046419 12 115
F046497 3 105
F046499 13 173
F046502 30 117
F046505 10 97
F046591 20 67
F046592 20 67
F046606 14 173
F046606 7 207
F046811 9 131
F047316 15 37
F047626 3 109
F047626 1 121
F047647 9 103
F047647 4 19
F047647 18 31
F047647 18 47
F047647 17 65
F047648 10 103
F047648 13 19
F047648 26 65
F047651 7 103
F047651 15 19
F047652 16 19
F047654 23 65
F047655 6 103
F047657 15 31
F047658 3 19
F047658 1 27
F047658 15 47
F047659 25 65
F047660 16 65
F047669 36 65
F047673 27 103
F047673 1 27
F047673 16 31
F047674 16 85
F047677 7 171
F047677 10 31
F047680 9 65
F047684 1B 47
F047685 2 47
F047689 19 45
F047689 10 47
F047690 16 171
F047690 23 45
F047690 11 47
F047694 25 47
F047699 1 49
F047700 2 49
F047701 4 49
F047701 5 49
F047704 7 49
F047705 8 49
F047711 14 171
F047713 11 19
F047731 28 173
F047731 33 29
F047731 11 51
F047828 6 159
F047828 21 171
F047828 6 185
F047828 6 201
F047834 6 137
F047835 5 103
F047835 0 209
F047839 19 139
F047839 11 85
F047841 43 147
F047841 13 85
F047845 0 129
F047850 6 111
F047864 2 137
F047867 9 137
F047875 1 209
F047876 2 209
F047877 3 209
F047877 3 211
F047878 4 209
F047879 6 209
F047879 6 217
F047880 8 209

F047880 8 217
F047880 8 221
F047881 9 209
F047881 9 217
F047881 9 221
F047882 13 209
F047882 7 217
F047883 14 209
F047883 13 217
F047883 14 223
F047890 6 219
F047894 7 219
F047903 3 213
F047905 5 213
F047906 7 213
F047907 8 213
F047908 11 213
F047909 14 213
F047909 1 27
F047910 1 97
F047912 2 97
F047913 5 97
F047913 5 99
F047914 1 133
F047914 15 97
F047915 3 133
F047915 12 97
F047921 22 139
F047934 34 145
F047934 34 147
F047936 38 145
F047936 38 147
F047947 21 141
F047947 21 143
F047947 23 153
F047956 28 143
F048002 30 175
F048002 30 177
F048002 28 179
F048335 2 121
F048339 9 119
F048340 7 117
F048340 7 119
F048341 2 117
F048342 1 117
F048342 1 119
F048346 2 111
F048347 1 111
F048347 1 113
F048437 4 101
F048437 18 85
F048971 10 131
F048992 6 117
F048993 5 117
F048993 4 119
F048994 4 117
F048994 5 119
F049075 10 91
F049075 13 91
F049076 12 91
F049077 5 91
F052176 4 107
F052201 28 103
F052213 10 45
F052213 2A 47
F052691 12 165
F052692 5 191
F052692 5 193
F052693 28 163
F052693 5 189
F052693 6 191
F052693 6 193
F052697 12 191
F052697 12 193
F052781 3 137
F052784 27 141
F052784 27 143
F052784 24 153
F052799 6 67
F052837 25 35
F052837 11 39
F052883 2 205
F053048 0 213

F053048 1 27
F053048 7 85
F053303 23 181
F053303 23 183
F053303 1 185
F053324 22 181
F053324 22 183
F053687 21 45
F053688 25 163
F054217 0 109
F054223 12 149
F054225 6 145
F054362 14 175
F054362 14 177
F054362 14 179
F054371 24 145
F054371 24 147
F054371 1 155
F054371 12 175
F054371 12 177
F054371 12 179
F054372 25 145
F054372 25 147
F054379 11 139
F054382 28 141
F054478 30 117
F054506 1 137
F054507 1 213
F054508 2 213
F054509 4 213
F054628 16 111
F054628 10 113
F054628 6 115
F054657 14 103
F054657 5 127
F054657 5 129
F054657 4 131
F054657 2 173
F054746 6 129
F054940 20 181
F054940 20 183
F054941 21 181
F054941 21 183
F054957 28 111
F054957 29 113
F054957 3 123
F054957 4 125
F055044 10 57
F055054 1 107
F055055 10 107
F055057 13 107
F055058 23 103
F055059 24 103
F055060 25 153
F055062 12 103
F055063 15 103
F055064 3 103
F055065 4 103
F055066 1 103
F055067 2 103
F055072 16 103
F055073 22 103
F055074 5 107
F055075 3 107
F055076 2 107
F055077 6 107
F055112 35 177
F055112 44 179
F055139 2 189
F055139 22 191
F055139 22 193
F055155 27 111
F055155 25 113
F055284 23 163
F055285 20 163
F055286 24 163
F055290 1 159
F055290 21 163
F055290 1 201
F055297 9 67
F055396 20 19
F055397 28 19
F055400 29 19

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 229



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F055487 7D 19
F055843 7 221
F055844 6 221
F055977 3 59
F055980 1 59
F055980 4 61
F055985 11 19
F055992 2 59
F056005 55 35
F056007 53 35
F056009 50 35
F056011 47 35
F056012 49 35
F056012 9 43
F056013 45 35
F056013 7 43
F056014 46 35
F056014 6 43
F056015 43 35
F056015 12 75
F056016 44 35
F056018 34 35
F056019 30 35
F056020 31 35
F056021 28 35
F056022 29 35
F056023 26 35
F056024 27 35
F056031 8 35
F056032 9 35
F056033 6 35
F056034 7 35
F056036 5 35
F056037 1 27
F056037 76 35
F056037 0 43
F056039 6 187
F056042 18 159
F056042 17 185
F056042 18 201
F056043 17 159
F056043 16 185
F056043 3 187
F056043 17 201
F056044 36 35
F056044 2 43
F056044 22 75
F056045 48 35
F056045 10 43
F056046 5 37
F056046 11 43
F056047 9 187
F056047 9 29
F056047 4 35
F056048 12 35
F056049 19 35
F056049 80 35
F056050 61 35
F056051 38 35
F056051 2 75
F056055 19 47
F056056 10 49
F056057 20 47
F056058 3 49
F056059 2D 47
F056062 12 45
F056062 2B 47
F056064 1A 47
F056064 0 49
F056110 15 45
F056206 20 127
F056206 20 129
F056333 2 85
F056334 0 137
F056381 12 111
F056528 3 117
F056528 3 119
F056541 24 181
F056541 24 183
F056607 0 131
F056609 1 109
F056609 0 111
F056609 0 115

F056643 14 103
F056643 44 127
F056643 5 129
F056643 4 131
F056643 2 173
F056644 4 101
F056644 13 111
F056644 24 113
F056644 5 115
F056905 1A 47
F056905 0 49
F056924 9 91
F056929 10 191
F056929 10 193
F056967 6 49
F056974 4 175
F056974 4 177
F056974 10 179
F056977 31 175
F056977 31 177
F056977 26 179
F056977 28 65
F057046 20 141
F057046 20 143
F057048 3 205
F057056 35 145
F057056 35 147
F057067 27 145
F057067 27 147
F057067 13 175
F057067 13 177
F057067 13 179
F057071 26 153
F057426 2 39
F057426 2 41
F057427 15 35
F057429 74 35
F057430 33 35
F057431 40 35
F057432 14 35
F057433 13 35
F057434 54 35
F057434 5 43
F057679 2 49
F057680 3 49
F057716 28 119
F057716 3 135
F057729 9 115
F057744 11 115
F057747 7 37
F057753 6 119
F057754 2 187
F057755 1 187
F057758 12 187
F057801 33 145
F057801 33 147
F057801 35 147
F057830 1 91
F057831 2 91
F057832 8 91
F057833 11 91
F057834 34 91
F057835 35 91
F057836 35 91
F057837 35 91
F057838 35 91
F057839 35 91
F057843 12 101
F057843 19 113
F057940 9 115
F057983 7A 157
F058047 2 119
F058141 0 217
F058141 14 47
F058141 9 85
F058142 1 217
F058143 2 217
F058143 4 223
F058144 3 217
F058144 3 223
F058145 4 217
F058148 3 219
F058170 3 215

F058173 6 215
F058174 7 215
F058178 15 111
F058193 11 151
F058193 27 153
F058202 3 221
F058204 5 221
F058339 27 103
F058716 18 67
F058831 11 33
F058839 1 37
F058841 3 37
F058842 6 37
F058843 7 37
F058844 8 37
F058845 10 37
F058845 12 43
F058846 12 37
F058847 13 37
F058848 16 37
F058849 19 37
F058850 21 37
F058851 23 37
F058976 39 35
F058983 7 39
F058983 6 41
F058985 16 175
F058985 16 177
F058985 16 179
F058987 39 145
F058987 6 149
F058991 15 159
F058991 9 185
F058991 15 201
F058998 26 141
F058999 28 153
F058999 2 155
F059001 1 75
F059002 1B 75
F059003 4 75
F059004 6 75
F059005 7 75
F059006 13 75
F059046 1 29
F059046 29 29
F059114 34 179
F059115 35 179
F059125 17 145
F059125 17 147
F059134 3 213
F059202 5 161
F059214 1 91
F059215 16 91
F059216 22 91
F059217 24 91
F059218 30 91
F059219 31 91
F059220 32 91
F059233 3 171
F059234 4 171
F059235 5 171
F059237 22 171
F059237 9 171
F059238 18 171
F059238 1 27
F059241 2 143
F059241 9 175
F059241 9 179
F059253 3 33
F059253 81 35
F059257 17 175
F059257 17 177
F059440 21 19
F059448 7 23
F059449 5 59
F059480 12 151
F059480 29 153
F059480 21 31
F059481 14 19
F059481 22 31
F059548 1 35
F059548 3 65
F059548 0 91

230 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F059823 42 147
F059823 12 85
F059824 8 109
F059824 0 123
F059826 12 49
F059827 16 47
F059827 5 67
F059829 3 51
F059836 4 205
F059839 6 91
F059840 7 91
F059841 37 91
F059843 14 165
F059886 16 103
F059891 33 129
F059906 18 175
F059906 18 177
F059940 24 47
F059996 7 101
F060046 10 33
F060046 21 45
F060206 34 117
F060232 11 185
F060358 22 117
F060358 21 119
F060359 25 117
F060378 1 171
F060379 2 171
F060380 7 171
F060381 22 171
F060756 1 101
F060758 9 101
F060759 10 101
F060759 25 151
F060759 30 153
F060818 10 33
F060818 21 45
F060821 9 51
F060822 10 51
F060946 9 19
F060947 8 19
F060971 1B 47
F060972 3 47
F060987 1 75
F060990 15A 31
F061031 16 67
F061164 11 53
F061166 22 149
F061166 13 151
F061173 1B 75
F061290 27 111
F061290 25 113
F061407 0 135
F061407 8 33
F061482 0 101
F061483 21B 179
F061517 5 71
F061517 5 73
F061517 19 75
F061518 16 149
F061518 14 151
F061518 31 153
F061518 15 175
F061518 15 177
F061518 15 179
F061582 11 35
F061583 3 39
F061584 1 27
F061584 10 39
F061584 10 41
F061631 23 75
F061680 0 37
F061681 2 37
F061686 1 75
F061687 1B 75
F061946 38 179
F061948 40 179
F061948 5 61
F061951 20 179
F062033 72 35
F062060 14 29
F062154 2 29
F062155 4 29

F062157 5 29
F062160 27 173
F062160 32 29
F062161 20 29
F062162 38 29
F062163 24 173
F062163 0 215
F062163 44 29
F062163 10 85
F062219 0 37
F062272 11 175
F062272 11 177
F062272 11 179
F062306 2 159
F062306 2 201
F062307 8 159
F062307 5 195
F062307 3 197
F062307 8 201
F062308 9 159
F062308 2 197
F062308 9 201
F062311 10 185
F062319 21 75
F062373 19 67
F062376 19 67
F062482 26 119
F062482 4 135
F062483 29 119
F062483 2 135
F062483 8 33
F062484 27 119
F062484 1 135
F062485 1 149
F062485 15 151
F062485 32 153
F062513 0 37
F062514 8 37
F062515 15 37
F062527 7 37
F062528 8 37
F062529 15 37
F062577 37 103
F062601 13 159
F062601 15 185
F062601 13 201
F062601 39 29
F062605 6 29
F062609 26 173
F062609 31 29
F062616 13 29
F062617 3 29
F062618 11 29
F062619 12 159
F062619 14 185
F062619 12 201
F062619 28 29
F062620 25 173
F062620 21 29
F062621 2B 161
F062621 1 35
F062621 3 65
F062621 0 91
F062640 6 63
F062656 1 27
F062656 37 35
F062656 3 75
F062711 39 35
F062736 10 127
F062736 10 129
F062737 3 111
F062740 7 111
F062740 19 67
F062741 8 127
F062741 8 129
F062741 19 67
F062851 3 181
F062851 3 183
F062854 6 181
F062854 6 183
F062865 33 181
F062865 33 183
F062866 25 181

F062866 25 183
F062897 20 67
F063031 1 215
F063032 2 215
F063033 4 215
F063034 10 215
F063034 1 27
F063041 5 215
F063045 8 215
F063046 9 215
F063049 1 181
F063049 1 183
F063050 2 181
F063050 2 183
F063051 4 181
F063051 4 183
F063052 5 181
F063052 5 183
F063053 7 181
F063053 7 183
F063054 8 181
F063054 8 183
F063055 9 181
F063055 9 183
F063056 10 181
F063056 10 183
F063057 11 181
F063057 11 183
F063058 12 181
F063058 12 183
F063059 13 181
F063059 13 183
F06306 15 183
F063060 14 181
F063060 14 183
F063061 15 181
F063062 16 181
F063062 19 181
F063063 17 181
F063063 17 183
F063064 18 181
F063064 18 183
F063065 19 183
F063067 1 27
F063067 24 31
F063161 21 45
F063285 36 95
F063286 32 95
F063287 33 95
F063289 1 27
F063289 39 95
F063290 31 95
F063291 31 95
F063292 31 95
F063293 37 95
F063294 35 95
F063295 35 95
F063296 35 95
F063297 35 95
F063298 0 95
F063299 0 95
F063300 0 95
F063301 12 31
F063301 13 31
F063301 14 31
F063301 0 95
F063377 1 81
F063378 2 81
F063379 3 81
F063380 4 81
F063381 5 81
F063382 6 81
F063383 7 81
F063384 7 81
F063458 4 163
F063459 5 163
F063460 6 163
F063461 7 163
F063462 8 163
F063463 9 163
F063464 10 163
F063465 11 163
F063466 12 163

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 231



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F063467 13 163
F063468 14 163
F063469 15 163
F063469 1 27
F063470 16 163
F063471 18 163
F063472 19 163
F063473 29 163
F063474 30 163
F063475 31 163
F063476 32 163
F063477 33 163
F063478 0 163
F063486 17 163
F063503 1 19
F063504 2 19
F063505 26 175
F063505 26 177
F063506 21 175
F063506 21 177
F063506 21A 179
F063507 18 19
F063508 26B 19
F063509 24 19
F063510 25 19
F063511 7A 29
F063512 23 29
F063514 26 29
F063515 27 29
F063516 5 45
F063517 7 45
F063518 43 29
F063519 20 45
F063520 11 31
F063521 13 31
F063522 14 31
F063524 2 45
F063525 3 45
F063526 4 45
F063527 4 45
F063618 1 51
F063618 12 53
F063618 15 55
F063618 11 57
F063619 1 65
F063620 1 33
F063620 1 65
F063621 6 65
F063624 9 65
F063625 10 65
F063626 11 65
F063627 10 159
F063627 4 197
F063627 10 201
F063628 11 159
F063628 2 185
F063628 6 197
F063628 11 201
F063629 22 175
F063630 28 175
F063630 28 177
F063632 12 19
F063633 1 29
F063634 1 67
F063636 12 67
F063637 15 67
F063638 4 149
F063638 16 151
F063639 8 149
F063640 7 19
F063641 27 19
F063642 22 19
F063643 23 117
F063644 0 219
F063645 0 221
F063646 4 221
F063647 1 221
F063648 12 221
F063649 14 221
F063649 1 27
F063651 2 221
F063652 1 219
F063653 2 219

F063654 4 219
F063655 12 219
F063656 14 219
F063657 16 219
F063657 1 27
F063658 9 45
F063659 19 85
F063660 5 31
F063662 5 159
F063662 5 185
F063662 5 201
F063662 1 27
F063662 35 29
F063663 36 147
F063663 17 149
F063663 17 151
F063663 33 153
F063663 5 205
F063664 23 141
F063664 23 143
F063664 18 149
F063664 18 151
F063665 22 145
F063665 22 147
F063666 23 145
F063666 23 147
F063667 29 145
F063667 29 147
F063667 13 173
F063668 32 145
F063668 32 147
F063669 37 145
F063669 37 147
F063670 40 145
F063670 30 147
F063671 31 145
F063671 31 147
F063672 9 139
F063673 11 139
F063673 13 139
F063674 15 139
F063675 16 139
F063676 17 139
F063676 18 139
F063677 24 141
F063678 19 141
F063678 19 143
F063679 29 141
F063679 29 143
F063686 25 141
F063707 2 101
F063708 35 181
F063709 36 181
F063710 37 181
F063711 34 181
F063747 25 141
F063750 23A 29
F063751 23B 29
F063752 23C 29
F063830 11 65
F063884 11 187
F063903 11 117
F063903 11 119
F063951 36 177
F063952 22 177
F063952 22 179
F063953 8 177
F064015 13 47
F064016 13 47
F064020 11 33
F064030 20 173
F064398 3 33
F064399 12 33
F064400 2 33
F064405 7 19
F064405 0 21
F064406 1 21
F064407 3 21
F064645 12 47
F064661 2A 161
F064662 18 113
F064662 18 115
F064662 4 161

F064663 0 115
F064663 3 161
F064671 .. 183
F064703 6 161
F064703 34 163
F064703 16 183
F064703 35 183
F064787 1 161
F064807 8 81
F064808 9 81
F064809 9 81
F064852 .. 109
F065063 4 159
F065063 4 185
F065063 4 201
F065063 14 29
F065064 17 67
F065068 20 31
F065068 9 31
F065093 7B 29
F065097 10 139
F065098 14 139
F065099 26 145
F065100 9 65
F065136 16 45
F065138 12 173
F065193 2 191
F065193 2 193
F065230 26 31
F065232 36 183
F065259 30 119
F065259 2 135
F065284 25 45
F065286 2 59
F065345 14 117
F065345 14 119
F065354 24 119
F065360 38 95
F065361 35 95
F065363 35 95
F065364 35 95
F065365 36 95
F065366 31 95
F065368 34 95
F065376 11 115
F065378 10 115
F065380 9 111
F065468 31 119
F065468 7 135
F065468 45 147
F065589 3 125
F065694 8A 19
F065695 9A 19
F065794 1 75
F065795 1B 75
F065845 11 157
F065845 8 207
F065885 27 45
F065893 6 45
F065895 28 45
F065942 78 35
F065943 77 35
F065971 16 101
F065980 7 157
F065982 26 141
F065982 26 143
F066125 13 31
F066126 14 31
F066163 26 47
F066276 10 81
F066277 11 81
F066286 3 31
F066381 1 115
F066382 2 115
F066383 10 115
F066384 19 115
F066539 29 179
F066556 0 109
F066730 0 173
F066750 12 81
F066799 4A 47
F066799 3 65
F066799 0 83

232 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F066896 9 105
F066897 5 105
F066898 6 105
F066899 7 105
F066902 6 61
F066903 1 61
F066904 8 61
F066917 15 149
F066917 15 159
F066917 9 185
F066917 15 201
F066922 39 179
F066923 34 179
F066990 5 155
F067033 3 159
F067033 13 171
F067033 3 185
F067033 8 195
F067033 3 201
F067033 1 27
F067035 2 165
F067130 0 71
F067131 1 71
F067132 4 71
F067150 0 29
F067189 39 103
F067194 2 187
F067201 24 103
F067222 24A 103
F067333 2 159
F067333 7 195
F067333 1 197
F067333 2 201
F067379 33 177
F067379 42 179
F069001 5 111
F069018 1 211
F069019 2 211
F069020 4 211
F069028 16 211
F069028 1 27
F069052 46 147
F069181 81 35
F069204 35 153
F069237 35 117
F069238 98 131
F069239 0 127
F069239 98 129
F069240 .. 111
F069241 .. 121
F069245 2 31
F069245 0 95
F069253 38 91
F069826 26 149
F069826 27 151
F069826 41 153
F069841 15 149
F069841 19 151
F069841 34 153
F069879 20 149
F069879 20 151
F069879 36 153
F069904 10 177
F069904 6 205
F070080 21 151
F070080 37 153
F070101 26 147
F070190 6 35
F070190 16 43
F070194 20 67
F070195 19 67
F070323 29 143
F070564 9 39
F070564 8 41
F070564 9 47
F070682 32 19
F070880 7 63
F070946 6 113
F071043 10 163
F071043 11 163
F071043 12 163
F071043 13 163
F071043 14 163

F071043 18 163
F071043 3 163
F071043 31 163
F071043 32 163
F071043 33 163
F071043 34 163
F071043 4 163
F071043 5 163
F071043 6 163
F071043 7 163
F071043 8 163
F071043 9 163
F071043 1 181
F071043 10 181
F071043 11 181
F071043 12 181
F071043 13 181
F071043 14 181
F071043 15 181
F071043 16 181
F071043 17 181
F071043 18 181
F071043 2 181
F071043 35 181
F071043 36 181
F071043 4 181
F071043 5 181
F071043 7 181
F071043 8 181
F071043 9 181
F071043 1 183
F071043 10 183
F071043 11 183
F071043 12 183
F071043 13 183
F071043 14 183
F071043 15 183
F071043 16 183
F071043 17 183
F071043 18 183
F071043 2 183
F071043 4 183
F071043 5 183
F071043 7 183
F071043 8 183
F071043 9 183
F071047 16 185
F071047 3 187
F071047 1 27
F071084 16 163
F071084 17 163
F071084 3 181
F071084 6 181
F071084 3 183
F071084 6 183
F071084 1 27
F071143 17 185
F071144 8 187
F071149 4 113
F071234 3 111
F071234 3 113
F071235 5 111
F071235 23 113
F071235 1 27
F071248 30 145
F071248 2 147
F071271 3 81
F071272 4 81
F071323 11 167
F071323 7 169
F071329 19 143
F071406 2 115
F071442 22 151
F071442 38 153
F071442 2 157
F071442 7 205
F071443 5 105
F071444 6 105
F071445 9 105
F071771 32 173
F071845 23 151
F071845 39 153
F071856 11 33

F071870 14 63
F071916 4 159
F071916 4 185
F071916 4 201
F071916 14 29
F071964 4 123
F071964 4 127
F071964 5 127
F071964 4 129
F071964 5 129
F071964 3 131
F071964 4 131
F071970 14 103
F071970 4 123
F071970 5 127
F071970 5 129
F071970 4 131
F071970 2 173
F071971 14 103
F071971 4 123
F071971 44 127
F071971 5 129
F071971 4 131
F071971 2 173
F072000 0 109
F072002 0 109
F072109 13 53
F072158 14 103
F072158 2 173
F072185 5 109
F072185 0 129
F072186 4 109
F072186 0 127
F072190 6 109
F072190 0 131
F072207 1 41
F072207 0 93
F072242 1 37
F072276 8 205
F072363 1 109
F072363 0 111
F072363 0 115
F072364 2 109
F072364 35 117
F072493 13 117
F072493 14 117
F072493 13 119
F072493 14 119
F072915 7 25
F072977 0 125
F073285 9 115
F073286 1 27
F073286 3 83
F073286 5 83
F073286 19 91
F073286 20 91
F073382 9 205
F073417 3 83
F073417 5 83
F073417 19 91
F073417 20 91
F073418 0 99
F073419 1 99
F073420 8 99
F073425 0 109
F073430 8 35
F073431 7 35
F073444 2 109
F073444 32 119
F074103 5 113
F074417 3 33
F074418 3 33
F074470 3 33
F074471 3 33
F074476 0 83
F074541 4 159
F074541 4 185
F074541 9 195
F074541 4 201
F074541 14 29
F074601 98 95
F074616 0 109
F074617 0 109

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 233



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F074624 1 109
F074624 0 113
F074625 1 109
F074625 0 113
F074719 16 113
F074720 17 113
F074735 0 109
F074854 15 167
F074854 11 169
F074896 1 93
F074897 2 93
F074898 3 93
F074899 4 93
F074900 5 93
F074901 6 93
F074902 7 93
F074903 8 93
F074904 5 41
F074946 6 111
F074946 21 113
F075051 2 113
F075066 9 113
F075126 24 23
F075131 32 113
F075165 0 135
F075165 8 33
F075242 3 125
F075557 1 223
F075558 2 223
F076407 4 207
F076445 10 33
F076835 2 31
F076835 0 95
F076836 12 31
F076836 2 31
F076836 0 95
F076837 12 31
F076837 0 95
F076924 10 33
F076966 10 33
F076967 10 33
F076968 10 33
F076969 10 33
F114468 14 37
F114468 13 43
F434971 73 35
F434977 14 35
F600532 16 51
F603953 21 23
F613084 12 57
F619559 1 163
F621227 3 79
F621233 1 79
F621773 2 79
F622136 2 79
F622708 3 79
F622713 1 79
F625570 10 205
F626692 1 163
F627941 15 33
F631333 7 171
F631333 10 31
F631773 0 163
F631774 0 181
F631775 0 163
F631775 3 163
F631776 0 163
F631783 0 181
F632026 0 105
F632045 45A 179
F632962 14 35
F632963 8 187
F632974 3 67
F632975 4 67
F633524 17 51
F633529 11 19
F633529 21 19
F633796 20B 139
F633796 48 147
F633796 40 153
F633859 1 165
F633914 0 165
F634225 19 139

F634225 44 147
F634225 11 85
F634250 13 159
F634250 15 185
F634250 13 201
F634250 1 27
F634250 39 29
F634293 5 29
F634301 0 183
F634302 0 183
F634333 30 31
F634433 2 19
F634435 1 19
F634568 27 29
F634569 26 29
F634595 4 29
F634616 16 55
F634620 1 29
F634642 0 211
F634642 1 27
F634723 3 77
F635058 1 77
F635059 2 77
F635373 29 31
F635374 28 31
F635377 13 81
F635791 26A 19
F635830 18 19
F636036 4 77
F636036 4 79
F636608 2 69
F636609 1 69
F636829 7 65
F636830 8 65
F636831 32 179
F638320 20 179
F639219 9 103
F639219 4 19
F639219 8 23
F639219 1 27
F639219 18 31
F639219 18 47
F639219 17 65
F639221 10 103
F639221 13 19
F639221 9 23
F639221 26 65
F639222 33 31
F639450 4 61
F639513 7 29
F640412 6 65
F640501 49 29
F641823 2 19
F641824 1 19
F642877 8B 19
F642878 9B 19
F643150 8 63
F643156 3 167
F643167 2 167
F643189 16 167
F643189 12 169
F643993 0 163
F643994 0 163
F643995 0 163
F644182 21 57
F644183 18A 19
F644223 0 183
F644224 0 183
F644260 0 181
F644261 0 181
F644370 22 57
F644374 23 57
F644878 14 31
F644879 13 31
F645330 45 29
F645574 9 63
F645575 10 63
F645708 0 63
F646057 4 203
F646785 10 73
F646801 14 49
F647084 11 63
F647106 12 63

F647306 13 63
F647319 12 167
F647319 8 169
F647428 33 19
F647428 6 19
F647441 1 191
F647442 1 193
F647893 5 199
F647894 1 199
F647895 6 199
F647896 2 199
F647897 3 199
F647898 8 199
F647969 13 57
F648054 1 203
F648055 2 203
F648056 3 203
F648378 29 47
F648599 32 19
F648646 9 19
F648647 8 19
F648655 15 53
F649049 31 31
F649059 32 19
F649960 8A 19
F649961 9A 19
F651458 36 177
F651459 26 177
F651459 28 177
F651459 29 177
F651506 28 177
F652271 12 81
F652272 12 81
F652855 0 189
F652969 0 157
F652970 0 157
F652971 0 157
F652972 0 157
F653962 7 191
F653962 7 193
F653963 1 189
F654587 7 199
F654588 4 199
F654653 5 203
F654654 .. 203
F654655 .. 203
F654656 .. 203
F654688 6 203
F655147 13 157
F655403 1 169
F655677 7A 29
F655707 2 19
F655708 1 19
F656311 9 169
F656724 9 25
F657033 10 23
F657055 11 23
F657056 12 23
F657066 13 23
F657067 14 23
F657106 0 223
F657106 15 23
F657112 16 23
F657113 17 23
F657130 18 23
F657180 19 23
F657880 20 23
F658187 3 189
F658187 10 205
F658196 4 189
F659134 10 25
F659135 11 25
F659257 22 23
F659262 12 25
F659268 13 25
F660148 1 23
F660203 25 23
F660228 10 205
F660288 23 23
F661045 10 205
F662048 9 19
F663434 1 191
F663436 1 193

234 H754 Harvester Head PC9203 (B.1)



H754 Harvester Head
Numerical Index - Continued

Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page Part No. Key Page
F663727 15 53
F664658 2 171
F671540 1 27
F672037 4 195
F672041 5 35
F672437 4 179
F675387 12 31
F675387 0 95
F675388 12 31
F675388 2 31
F675388 0 95
F675389 2 31
F675389 0 95
F676256 38 95
JD5784 5 77
JD5784 5 79
JDMF9H 1 67
L33257 18 29
L53824 1 27
R394R 12 185
R394R 5 197
R78065 4 169
R78065 2 195
R78069 11 165
R78069 4 167
R78069 3 195
X12-16F4OMXS 40 147
X12F42EDMXS 7 147
X16F42EDMXS 6 147
X4-4F4OMXS 4 143
X4-4F4OMXS 46 179
X4-4F4OMXS 8 179
X6-6F4OMXS 5 179

PC9203 (B.1) H754 Harvester Head 235




	H754 Harvester Head
	Contents
	Primary Pictorial Index
	Introduction
	SECTIONS
	44 Cutting Mechanisms
	4401 Blades H754
	1 - Delimber Blades
	3 - Conical Pivot, (Back Knives) (098 - )
	5 - Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Option
	7 - Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Valve Assembly

	4413 Miscellaneous, shields, cutting mechanisms H754
	1 - Spare Parts Set

	4440 Frames H754
	1 - Measuring Device
	3 - Feed Roll Frames
	5 - SuperCut Saw Unit Fasten and Chains, Blades
	7 - Saw Unit (SuperCut™)
	9 - Lubrication System
	11 - Saw Motor Parker for SuperCut 100
	13 - Saw Motor Bucher (SuperCut™)
	15 - Seal Kit, SuperCut™
	17 - Om Saw Unit ( - 465)
	19 - OM Saw Unit, (Parker Saw Motor) (466 - )
	21 - Bearing Assembly
	23 - Bracket (HHM) and Valve Seat
	25 - HHC Module Fastening and Bracket (XXX - )
	27 - Bracket, (DASA4), Option
	29 - Bracket, (Motomit), Option
	31 - Bracket ( - 471)
	33 - Bracket and Electrical Box (472 - XXX)
	35 - Bracket and Electrical Box (XXX - )
	37 - Tilt Frame and Shields
	39 - Tools
	41 - Tool Kit Gold and Tool Kit Silver, Option
	43 - Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) ( - XXX)
	45 - Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) (XXX - )
	47 - Stump Treatment, Through Saw Bar (SC)
	49 - JD Decals for All Countries, Except USA and Canada
	51 - Decal Kit for USA and Canada

	4450 Drives H754
	1 - Feed Wheels

	4460 Hydraulic System H754
	1 - Saw Motor (Om Saw Unit)
	3 - Hydraulic Components
	5 - Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 1G
	7 - Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 2G
	9 - Saw Motor Parker (SuperCut™)
	11 - Hydraulic Motor (Bucher), SuperCut™
	13 - Hydraulic Motor, Feed Rollers (TMTW Series, Danfoss)
	15 - Valve Block, (Om Saw Unit) ( - 1158)
	17 - Anticavitation Block, (Om Saw Unit) (1159 - )
	19 - Paint Marking Pump
	21 - Multi-Handling Unit, Frame
	23 - Multi-Handling Unit, Tubings
	25 - Multi Tree Handling (MTH), Electrics

	4462 Valves H754
	1 - Valve Block
	3 - Saw Block, Classic (Parker Saw Motor)
	5 - Saw Block, Classic (Parker and Bucher Saw Motors)
	7 - FlashCut, Prop. Saw Flange Pressing, Option
	9 - Feed Motor, Block
	11 - Valve Block, Including. SC Chain Tightening Valve (Feed Wheel Motors) (1140 - )
	13 - Base Block
	15 - Rotator Block, Standard On-Off, Optional
	17 - Rotator Block, Proportional, Optional
	19 - Delimbing Knives Block
	21 - Valve Block (Feed Wheels Cylinders)
	23 - Tilt Block
	25 - Pressure Valve (Gradation)
	27 - Valve Block, Chain Tightener, Option

	4463 Lines, Hoses & Fittings H754
	1 - Sensor Kit for Om Saw Unit
	3 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Feed Motors
	5 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor ( - XXX)
	7 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor (XXX - )
	9 - Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders ( - XXX)
	11 - Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders (XXX - )
	13 - Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Parker Saw Motor
	15 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor (1198 - )
	17 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw Motor (Lubrication Pump 1 cc and 2 cc)
	19 - Flushing Hose for Saw Motor (501 - )
	21 - Hydraulic Mounting, Rotator and Rotator With MTH, Option (501 - )
	23 - Sensors and wiring harness
	25 - Flash Cut
	27 - Electrical Mounting, T300
	29 - Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (472 - XXX)
	31 - Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (XXXX - )
	33 - Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHC
	35 - Diameter Measuring
	37 - Measuring Device, Pressing, Option
	39 - Color Marking Knife ( - 014)
	41 - Color Marking Knife (015 - )
	43 - Paint Marking Device, (SuperMark™, SC saw unit) Optional
	45 - Wiring Harness (TM10), option
	47 - Wiring Harness (TM10, 3G+) option
	49 - TM10, Sensors
	51 - Cut Control for Saw Unit
	53 - Wiring Harness, HHC Module (XXX - )
	55 - Adapter harness, HHC (XXX - )
	57 - Adapter Harness, Extra HHC (XXX - )
	59 - Sensors, HHC Module (XXX - )
	61 - Sensors for HHC Module (Om) (XXX - )
	63 - DASA4 System and Wiring Harness (Option)
	65 - DASA4 Wiring Harness, Sensors (Option)
	67 - Wiring Harness, Motomit (Option)
	69 - Hoses and Fittings, Universal MTH-Device (Option)
	71 - Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Indexator and Sampo Rotators (Universal MTH-Device)

	4465 Cylinders H754
	1 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Delimbing Knives ( - 514)
	3 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Upper Delimbing knives (515 - )
	5 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Feed Wheels Arms
	7 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Measuring Roll
	9 - Hydraulic Cylinder, OM Saw
	11 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt
	13 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Back Knife
	15 - Hydraulic Cylinder, Universal MTH-Device




	Alphabetical Index
	A
	ADAPTER HARNESS FOR HHC (XXX - )
	Adapter Harness, Extra HHC (XXX - )
	Adapter harness, HHC (XXX - )
	Anticavitation Block, (Om Saw Unit) (1159 - )

	B
	BACK KNIFE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
	Base Block
	BEARING ASSEMBLY, OM SAW UNIT
	Bearing Assembly
	BLOCK BASE
	BLOCK VALVE
	BLOCK, VALVE, CHAIN TIGHTENER
	Bracket ( - 471)
	Bracket (HHM) and Valve Seat
	Bracket and Electrical Box (472 - XXX)
	Bracket and Electrical Box (XXX - )
	BRACKET AND ELECTRICAL BOX FROM SERIAL NO. XXX- (XXX - )
	BRACKET FOR HHM
	Bracket, (DASA4), Option
	Bracket, (Motomit), Option

	C
	CABELS FOR TM10
	CABLER FOR SENSORS
	CHAIN BRAKING COVER FOR SUPERCUT 100
	CHAIN GATHERER FOR OM SAW UNIT (466 - )
	CHAIN PART
	CHAIN TIGHTENER VALVE BLOCK
	CHECK VALVE, UREA (XXX - )
	Color Marking Knife ( - 014)
	Color Marking Knife (015 - )
	COMPONENTS HYDRAULIC
	Conical Pivot, (Back Knives) (098 - )
	COVER PLATE
	COVER
	Cut Control for Saw Unit
	CUTTING SAW OIL PUMP FOR OM SAW UNIT, 1G
	CUTTING SAW OIL PUMP FOR OM SAW UNIT, 2G
	Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 1G
	Cutting Saw Oil Pump of OM Saw Unit, 2G

	D
	DASA4 System and Wiring Harness (Option)
	DASA4 Wiring Harness, Sensors (Option)
	Decal Kit for USA and Canada
	DECAL KIT
	DECAL KIT
	Delimber Blades
	Delimbing Knives Block
	DELIMBING KNIVES, VALVE BLOCK
	DELIMBING KNIVES
	Diameter Measuring

	E
	Electrical Mounting, T300
	ELECTRICAL MOUNTING
	ELECTRICS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT

	F
	FEED MOTOR'S HOSES, HYDRAULIC MOUNTING
	FEED MOTOR'S VALVE BLOCK
	Feed Motor, Block
	Feed Roll Frames
	FEED ROLLER'S CYLINDER, VALVE BLOCK
	Feed Roller's Frame
	FEED ROLLER'S FRAME
	FEED ROLLER, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
	Feed Rollers
	Feed Wheels
	Flash Cut
	FlashCut, Prop. Saw Flange Pressing, Option
	FLASHCUT, SAW HYDRAULIC MOTOR
	Flushing Hose for Saw Motor (501 - )
	FRAME FOR FEED ROLLERS
	Frame, Feed Rollers
	FRAME, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT

	G
	GREASE

	H
	HHC Module Fastening and Bracket (XXX - )
	Hoses and Fittings, Universal MTH-Device (Option)
	Hydraulic Components
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BACK KNIFE
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Back Knife
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Delimbing Knives ( - 514)
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, FEED ROLLER
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Feed Wheels Arms
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, KNIVES ( - 514)
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Measuring Roll
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, MEASURING ROLL
	Hydraulic Cylinder, OM Saw
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, OM'S SAW
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, TILT
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Tilt
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Universal MTH-Device
	Hydraulic Cylinder, Upper Delimbing knives (515 - )
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS' HOSES FROM SERIAL NO. XXXX- (XXX - )
	HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS' HOSES TO SERIAL NO. -XXXX ( - XXX)
	HYDRAULIC HOSE, UREA (XXX - )
	HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR BUCHER SAW MOTOR WITH LUBR....
	HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS FOR INDEXAT OR, SAMPO ROTATORS...
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Indexator and Sampo Rotators...
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor ( - XXX)
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for Saw Motor (XXX - )
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw...
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Bucher Saw...
	Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings for SC Saw Unit With Parker Saw...
	Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders ( - XXX)
	Hydraulic Hoses And Fittings, Cylinders (XXX - )
	Hydraulic Hoses and Fittings, Feed Motors
	HYDRAULIC HOSES FOR CYLINDERS FROM SERIAL NO. XXXX- (XXX - )
	HYDRAULIC HOSES FOR CYLINDERS TO SERIAL NO. -XXXX ( - XXX)
	Hydraulic Motor (Bucher), SuperCut™
	HYDRAULIC MOTOR FOR SUPERCUT 100 SAW UNI T
	Hydraulic Motor, Feed Rollers (TMTW Series, Danfoss)
	HYDRAULIC MOTOR, SAW OF OM
	Hydraulic Motors for Feed Rollers, DANFOSS TMTW Series
	Hydraulic Mounting, Rotator and Rotator With MTH, Option (501 - )...
	HYDRAULIC MOUNTING, SAW'S HOSES OF OM ( - XXX)

	J
	JD Decals for All Countries, Except USA and Canada

	K
	KNIFE FOR PAINT MARKING ( - 014)
	KNIFE FOR PAINT MARKING (015 - )
	KNIVES DELIMBING
	KNIVES, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ( - 514)

	L
	LUBRICATION SYSTEM, SUPERCUT 100
	Lubrication System

	M
	Measuring Device, Pressing, Option
	Measuring Device
	MEASURING DIAMETER
	MEASURING ROLL, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
	MOUNTING ELECTRICAL
	Multi Tree Handling (MTH), Electrics
	Multi-Handling Unit, Frame
	Multi-Handling Unit, Tubings

	O
	OM OF SAW, HYDRAULIC MOTOR
	Om Saw Unit ( - 465)
	OM SAW UNIT'S CUTTING OIL PUMP, 1G
	OM SAW UNIT'S CUTTING OIL PUMP, 2G
	OM Saw Unit, (Parker Saw Motor) (466 - )
	OM SAW UNIT, BEARING ASSEMBLY
	OM'S SAW, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

	P
	Paint Marking Device, (SuperMark™, SC saw unit) Optional
	Paint Marking Pump
	PAINT MARKING PUMP
	Paint Marking Unit
	PAINT
	Pressure Valve (Gradation)
	PROCESS PUMP
	PUMP PROCESS

	R
	RED PAINT
	RELIEF VALVE
	Rotator Block, Proportional, Optional
	Rotator Block, Standard On-Off, Optional

	S
	Saw Block, Classic (Parker and Bucher Saw Motors)
	Saw Block, Classic (Parker Saw Motor)
	Saw Motor (Om Saw Unit)
	Saw Motor Bucher (SuperCut™)
	Saw Motor Parker (SuperCut™)
	Saw Motor Parker for SuperCut 100
	Saw Unit (SuperCut™)
	SAW UNIT, OM ( - 465)
	SAW UNIT, OM (466 - )
	SAW UNIT, SUPERCUT 100, FLASHCUT
	SAW'S HYDRAULIC MOTOR, FLASHCUT
	SAW'S HOSES OF OM, HYDRAULIC MOUNTING ( - XXX)
	SAW, SENSOR KIT
	Seal Kit, SuperCut™
	Sensor Kit for Om Saw Unit
	SENSOR KIT FOR SAW UNIT, SUPERCUT
	SENSOR KIT, SAW
	Sensors and wiring harness
	Sensors for HHC Module (Om) (XXX - )
	Sensors, HHC Module (XXX - )
	SHIELD SAW, OM
	SHIELD SAW, SC 100
	SHIELD TILT, LEFT
	SHIELD TILT, RIGHT
	SHIELD VALVE
	SOLENOID VALVE COIL
	Spare Parts Set
	SPOOL
	Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) ( - XXX)
	Stump Treatment Device, (OM Saw Unit) (XXX - )
	STUMP TREATMENT UNIT FOR OM SAW UNIT ( - XXX)
	Stump Treatment, Through Saw Bar (SC)
	Supercut 100 Hultdins Saw Unit
	SUPERCUT 100, LUBRICATION SYSTEM
	SUPERCUT 100, SAW HYDRAULIC MOTOR
	SUPERCUT 100, SAW UNIT, FLASHCUT
	SuperCut Saw Unit Fasten and Chains, Blades

	T
	TECHNICAL MANUAL, SUPERCUT 100
	Tilt Block
	Tilt Frame and Shields
	TILT FRAME
	TILT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
	TILT, VALVE BLOCK
	TM10 OF CABELS
	TM10 OF SENSORS
	TM10, Sensors
	Tool Kit Gold and Tool Kit Silver, Option
	Tools
	TOP KNIFE
	TUBINGS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT

	U
	UNIT, ELECTRICS, MULTI-HANDLING UNIT
	UNIT, FRAME, MULTI-HANDLING
	UNIT, TUBINGS, MULTI-HANDLING
	Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Option
	Universal Multi Tree Handling Device (MTH), Valve Assembly
	UREA, CHECK VALVE (XXX - )

	V
	Valve Block (Feed Wheels Cylinders)
	VALVE BLOCK FOR OM SAW'S HYDRAULIC MOTOR ( - 1158)
	Valve Block, (Om Saw Unit) ( - 1158)
	Valve Block, Chain Tightener, Option
	VALVE BLOCK, CHAIN TIGHTENER
	VALVE BLOCK, DELIMBING KNIVES
	Valve Block, Including. SC Chain Tightening Valve (Feed Wheel...
	Valve Block
	VALVE BRACKET
	VALVE SEAT

	W
	Wiring Harness (TM10), option
	Wiring Harness (TM10, 3G+) option
	Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHC
	Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (472 - XXX)
	Wiring Harness for Electrical Box Between HHM (XXXX - )
	Wiring Harness, HHC Module (XXX - )
	Wiring Harness, Motomit (Option)

	Y
	YELLOW PAINT


	Numerical Index


